MITSUBISHI

=ETXAILUEBRENZAYT
Industrial Sewing Machine Parts Catalog

Model

PLK-E5050

PLK-E10050

B R CONTENTS Page

~ I s FE CONSIHUGHON +++esesesesesesesesesesnsnsnsssssnsssresssesesesssssssssssssesesesesnsnsssssens 1
A K B 1R (1) AMNbDed &S ACCESSONES (1) rrererrererersersersessnssrssrssnessssessessesnns 2
A B 1R (2) AMDEd &S ACCESSOMES (2 ) -+rrrrsrrsesrrrmmsmmmmrsrsssssesssssssssssssssens 4
@ A K B %R (8) AMNDEd &il'S ACCESSONES (3 )rrerrerrererersersersmssrssrsssssnesssssssesesaes 6
L0 4 M (1) Sewingmechanism (1)« 8
200 B B (2)  SeWingMEChAnISM (2) s resrssmmssssssssnsssssssssssssssssssssssssssesss 10
th 1 Z 1 1# Presser bar lifting MeChanismm ««+«+««sssssssmmmmninininis 12
%008 YU # H Thread fimming MEChANISM «rrsssseeesssssessssssssssssssssssssssssssssasens 14
B EE OB M Tensionrelease MEChANISI - +rsseresreresresmsresmsresssesssresssssssssssens 16
X—=YTF—TJIL##E (1) X-Y table MeChaniSm (1 ) -reeesrrasrrreersmmsrrmmmmssnnnnsssrnrna s sssnes 18
X—=YTF—TJ)LH#E (2) X-Y table MECANISIM (2 ) ss«xxrrssssrrrrrsssssrrsrsasisnrasssssnrsssssssnes s 20
b B R HE BE \VOrK NOIJEr MEChGNISIY «+erereresreresreresmeresmssssessessssssssssssssessssssssnssnes 22
7 4 N — i B WIPEF MEChANISIM +++++++sssssssssssssssessssssssisissss st 24
@ @ 3 1 BE Ol IUDFCALON MECANISITY «++++++sresesesrereresssrerersassreresssessesesssessesessseens 26
@ B % - B B B &  Cable component&Pneumatic Control Unit =« sssssesesessssssnnssnens 28
@ Foo— T L BA R TADIE & SHANG cereeeerereereeeerereereeeseseses ettt sneans 30
1+ B E DACCESSONIES +++rerersrseseserersrsssrsesesesestssssssssesesentssssstesesesensnsssssssesesenes 32
A T 2 T3 U I8 — W OpHON PAIS rreersreesseeessseesssesss st 34

A 2| INCIEX +++erseerseersernmesnemssernessesssesanesseensesnesneesseenesaeesnesnesnnesnesnneenns 36

P—-218A 200704




IVCREBERI-RDIREEE
- MITSUBISHI SPARE PARTS No. Designation system

1.88&3—FICDWT CONCERNING PARTS CODE.

| BAEANINZHEER BAEI-FEBHS LB,
Please inform the part number, when these parts are ordered.

— I EE
Sewing machine parts

BE R

Sewing machine model
— 8 X — it #% k]

Mode! No. Specification Description
1 [ 1 |
f— ﬂg EE‘ ® /
( Standard parts ) M AN AN

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9)

F5E/M RS
( Common pa:rl:s ) M 9

I I I
— &8 X(1) — £ #%(2) — & B
Model No. (1) Specification (2) Description
BB
Common parts
IV
Sewing machine paris
PLK-ER5I
| l7 PLK-E series _
..ﬂ‘h 1 — PLK-E5050 — RES — ¥ YR yF
{ Eraipie ) Standard parts Detector
1 1 I

|
All0||l4|/8]||4

) IM||E||5
(1) (2) 3 (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9)

(Zaiome ) | M oll4(|1]/2|/0]||3]||7

\ 7

o

<©

I I [ [
— SHE M4 — *URE6 — PFARRY
Outer diameter M4 Length of screw 6 Screw (Pan head screw)

2.EETY—7IZD\WT CONCERNING MODIFICATION MARK.
EEV—I7WMICKEC B NH BRI R TELCENERREIF HVETOT.ZEXDBRICIITEHROH
SDMEBZEEhETIBZE,
The parts marked with * in the modification column has been changed the shape or size etc. So
when these modified parts are ordered please inform the serial number of the sewing machine.

A —ERISOVTORBER R, ZOBRIBICHEBINABEULERLET, HoTRE
ICh =358R BEOUWEN/ TTHhh 570 LU DOBBLSOBIETHERINTWBIEEYH
WET, ,

Sewing machine Models, of Standard Parts are indicated model of these parts are
registered firstry. Parts are used for not only the indicated model, but also another
models, in reason of New development, improvement after.



(A 1518
CONSTRUCTION

3y |
Sewing machine head

_ -/\%um

Y)- TN v Control box
BRI g
Operation panel

F—=TN
Table & stand

FE1 T2 =E IV —RXERI2OTER RN,

E2:Fig.No. DR EL TWAWERRIIBATHRT B LB TEE A, SetiCTHHIRVAELET,

Remarks 1: Concerning about the motor parts please refer to the parts catalog of MITSUBISHI LIMI SERBO X.

Remarks 2: The parts which Fig.No. are not marked are not available individually. It can be supplied with the whole
component. :

1 PLK-E5050/E10050



ARM BED & IT'S ACCESSORIES(1)

ARERIR()




[BIAKEER(I)
ARM BED & IT'S ACCESSORIES(I)

B=E

Fig Z®E IH&Ha—F m A Description Amt. Req.
no.  Mod. Parts no. 2 2

g8 S
B 101 ME10A0742 DA COVE = rrerrrransantantaitianiansans 1 1
B 102 M91054004 SW-PW7'IVLFA LY MAXG v rvrrrrernrnens Screw MAX8 ++rrrreerrernnnniiannanans 12 12
B 103 M91910080 TLEY P19 e Rubber plug @ 19+« -xerrerrareaeeennss 3
B 104 MN60A0620 -}-/rn‘/7l}v}7° AB_5N ........................ Nylon C|Ip AB_5N ....................... 7 7
B 105 MB60A1620 FAOUYY9T AB=8N v rvrrrrernrnennnnnnins, Nylon clip AB=8N -+« rrerrureeureunean, 1
B 106 M90883080 TLEY P88 rvrrrrrr s Rubber plug 8.8+« +rrrerrreaeeennss 1 1
B 107 MB62A0777 VA LR MAB -+ v rerrrrrri i V belt M4G rxrvrrerrnrrnrsnesnesnennnss 1 1
B 108 M91300004 SW-MW7 ' FILFA LY MEXGwrvrrernrnrnen Screw MBX8 s rrrrrrrnerrnnrrnnanennnns 3 3
B 109 MB35E0776 AN = Belt cover -+  srrrsrrrrrnnnniinnnaanns 1 1
B 110 MS01A0160 FAR =R oo Eye guard »«=rrerrerrmsnsrarnaaeaeeea, 1 1
B 112 M90447037 T TULFARY MAX2E -+ vevermneaeanaannns Screw MAX25 -+ seerreneennnrennanennnns 1 1
B 113 ME10E1830 AU Face COVer: -+t rrrrrrmrrnrsaranssnnsnn, 1
B 114 M90806002 EFRY" 1/8(A44)XKBrrrrrrrrrrennnnsnnennenn Screw 1/8(44)X6G -+ vrrrrrrerarasenenens 2 2
B 116 M91079004 T TULFARY MAXTG v everermremeanannnns Screw MAX16rrrrrrrrrrrrnnrennanennnns 1 1
B 117 M91110002 EF%YT 11/64(40)X8 -+ vrvverreensesnes Screw 11/64(40)X8: === exrereeees. 2 2
B 118 MB60A0601 FAR =N R G e Eye guard bracket:««=««=rerrareareaenns 1 1
B 119 M91182080 TLEY G118 rrrrererar et Rubber plug @ 118+« +rrereareaeeenns 2 2
B 120 M90909003 IETHY 9/BAAQ)XG -+ v+ vmeermeeenen SCrew 9/64(40)XB: -+ == xxxrrurureress 11
B 121 MS01A0361 B e Latch =ssrrrrerrrnniiiiiiiiiiiiiiaan, 1 1
B122 A ME10B0339 Y =N = e Cylinder cover: ==+  rerrarrareneenenns 1 1
B 123 M90906003 IVETHY 9/64(40)XB 2+ v reeeeenenens Screw 9/64(40)X3.2+ +++rrrrrururninss 2 2
B 124 M90859004 SW-PW7'IVLFA LY MBXBrrererrernrnens Screw M3XG s rrrrrrerrrnarennaernnnns 2 2
B 125 M90992002 B MAXG v rrrrerrr e, Screw MAX8 - rrrrrrrrrnrrarnarnennnss 25 54
B 126 MB50E0470 AN B Slide plate - r rrrrrrrarar 1 *
B 126 MB15E0470 AN B Slide plate - r rrrrrrreraa * 1
B 127 MB50A0797 I T L rrerre e Film sheet = rrrrrerrmrrnraninninnnnns 1 *
B 127 MB15A0797 T T Larrrrrr e Film sheet = rrrrerrorrnrrariniannnns * 1
B 128 M91064004 BIRY MAXG -+ v rrremrnrrrnaneaanenaan, Screw MAXG: - rrrrrrrrrmrrarsarsneennns 36 36

3 PLK-E5050/E10050



O AAFEER (D)

ARM BED & IT'S ACCESSORIES (1)

124 —_]
125 \'\g
126 é :
127 — |

& |

, ——{901}—— (127)\1_., .

105 —] 109 128
—= 0T

/110
T | 129
—

116/./(@ ! 123 1?1




[CIAtREAR(I)
ARM BED & IT'S ACCESSOR[ES(]I)

TR

Fg Z%® HR1—F & A Description Amt. Req.
no. Mod.  Parts no. g B
. 82 =
c 101 MB35A0600 b L L L LR C F R T P E P PP T TOD COVerss=ermrerasmesnasreresunen 1 1
C 102 M91276004 SW-PW7 524 FA' Y M4X30--«-------- Screw M4X30:+cr-evrrremrineaennonas 5 5
C 103 MB62A0352 AN~ 138231260200+ == =rrrrorers Spacers s easrmaarraneaarraiarees 5 5
C 104 M91013004  SW-MW7'724FA’RY MAX10:--x-reeeees Screw MAX10: =« +xeresrrumsecnnnannns 2 2
C 105 MA20A0476 AN =Bt i e Spacer s rreermararssenitaniaiioen 1 1
C 106 ME25A0551 FIPEYLGrerrrrr e iniaeeaee Adjuster plate:s=s-=--errerrronrananas 1 1
C 107 ME25A0950 [ Y T TE T PR ET PR R Lever == rsssesrnmrrnasnnnnnscnncans 1 1
C 108 MAO4A1530 S E S N EEE TR TR PR E PR R R Driven shaftr ===rsreremrreannsncnnas 1 1
c 109 M90920002  EFRY" 9/64(40)K6.5- = xrennrurearanes Screw 9/64(40)X6.5-« - == - crenrraeres 11
c 110 MO0939002 7R 9/64(40)X1Tx - rrorrnnrcrnennns, Screw 9/64(40)X11+ == xrrrreseneeeens 1 1
c 111 ME25A0530 By Yeremensnreneneniiniiinanens Shaftrseserrreressrenaacrioanaannness 1 1
C 112 M91055020 AYHITFYERARY MAXG--meerrennrnnnss Screw MAX4-= - -rrerrraenseniananes 2 2
C 113 MB60E2750 P T e Lever-r-srreessermsrancenrnrnaarnen 1 1
C114 M99006063 By e mrrr s i ettt Pines=cscrretessasastartncararaniaans 1 1
C1it5 M91057020 ﬂ"ﬂ]??‘)“)#l‘l*“/' M3X4srrreaerannarrean Screw M3X4e-ssrrrrrrrrrannscacenans 2 2
Cc 116 MA20A0194 IS EY N SRR R RV R R R R R LA Wheel==="rrssesrrrcrssecsinnncnannes 1 1
C117 MSO03A0417 W R T TR PR PR PR PR PP PRI Tir@ser=ssrrrsmrranscenransennannanns 1 1
Cc 118 MB60A1601 (ST 2 ¢ B T R E P E P EF PRI LR R R Bracket:==-- = sssrsesannnaaanrnneans 1 1
C 119 M91004067 E‘}“‘}*E‘J BXh'4 D25XBr e Pin @2.5X8 -r-rsrreremranrarcnnnns 1 1
Cc 120 MS14A0350 IR TR R Ry PP P T PR Came = ==e===sssserormmmesasnnsanars. 1 1
c 121 MO1005067  3V'UHE™Y BXHH p2.5X12:-crnnerrnnnee: Pin @ 2.5X12---srunnmrresnnannaaenn 2 2
C 122 MS14A0572 INIEN B CCALLEEEERR IR LR REREEEEL L Spring == s srscereeerenarenniananas 1 1
C 123 M90601064 xy"l}yq‘t"y POXEG v Pin @BX56-r-=resrerrarrecnraaeanas 1 1
C124 M91602046 YAIFYprrer e Thumb nut=====scsssrsessnmsararanac: 1 1
C 125 MM11A0702 I V¢ & CLERCE e R R P TR PR TR Spring guide:-+ss=s=ssrersrriananuns 1 1
C126 MM11A0245 IYALIN Fovrecansnncrnccsnnnmaniianenes Thread tension spring:*==«=+ssr=rse+ 1 1
c 127 MF10A0555 FAGPY Gare v rmrera i Thread tension discg-=-*  ====c=====+ 4 4
C 128 MS14A0553 FYPYR G Thread tensjon stud«-=+==-+==reee===- 1 1
Cc129 Ms1 4A1180 Sy GO LR TR LR EE PR LR LR EEARY Thread guide==-«-«==cmrrrssanrreees: 1 1
C 130 MG75A1476 AN =H v it Spacerrsrreesrerrerrasaiiniinainaes i i
C 131 M91054004 SW-PW7'32{FA 2 MAXB:r=veeeernnss Screw MAX8-r==resrrrrnsararnasannns 1 1
Cc132 MA20AD584 ~ FUE VBN —-verrrrnenarrrceerrrmeennnn Thread take-up lever guard-=++---=-+* 1 1
Cc 133 M91053020 Ayhy7 Y% ;*:j MAXG=rerreoormnenanss Screw M4XBeee--rrevremmrennananaans 1 1
C 134 MF36A1180 ARTUTF A reeernraeme s ienenaees Thread guider === =-sssrmeneennrnnes 1 1
C 135 M91011004 7"57,”-;\'*:/‘ MAXEBrerrmrrensmrarennnna, Screw MAXBerresrreersnmnnceaanaans 3 3
C 136 MFOO0A0181 ARFUFererremarannarenennreninienes Thread guides=«==<==+ssromerrarrenies 1 1
C 137 MF90A0553 FAPYR G et Thread tensjon stud---=««=*r====s2e=- 1 1
G i38 MFi0AiI555 .7.3#:/4;1‘3 ............................... Thread tension discs-=-==cccssse=s=== 2 2
C 139 MF36A0245 IYR[IN Rmremrerrormnnananannatsnnennns Thread tension spring==+=++=+==ss=- 1 1
C 140 M91101046 WRIFYher e Thumb nut ==«===rsessremserracransaas 1 1
c 141 . MG43A0181 ARNFU A reerrrensmarirnaraaaeaaa.ns Thread guide=====<+cr==esrreracenaen. 1 1
C 142 MS0204060 'E°‘JP..". .............. R LR LR 1 1
C 143 M90901002  E5%Y 9/64(40)X4:--crnrrmrreearrarnss Screw 9/64(40)X 4= - - -seerruareinens 1 1
C 144 MF10A0709 s L L L L R PR L R TR RN LTS Regulator casing=++=r=r==srerrrmeens- 1 1
C 145 . MF10A0553 FIYYR e arrareeeari it iiiiieaaa Thread tension stud=-= ==sessmmsrese- 1 1
C 148 MF10A0187 N e LR R T LR LR R R ) Thread take—up springss==r=+>r=rr=se- 1 1
C 147 MM11A0556 31317-’/4}‘-'7;}-1}1 .......................... Disc retaining platess==-=-=s=sresesers 1 1
C 148 MN52A1245 IYALIN Rermnrseransnnnnenannaninae. '« -+ Thread tension Spring = rrrermnnans 1 1
C 149 MT60A0802 IPYP Reorvnenrnnnsecsn sasseansinaraaens Thumb nut revolution stopper==+=-==+* 1 1
C 150 M91610046. “)75','“7|‘ ................................ Thumb put= = srrommemreenacnmassanns 1 1
C 151 MF10A0181 ARTUF L reerrreonniaa i anaeitieaaas Thread guide«=-==ssrrermssranreinens 1 1
C 152 M95004020 OYAYT ISR AR MEXGeremreevnrrorenns Screw M5X8 crrrverreesecssnnanesnns 1 1
C 153 MF70A1180 ARFUFLrreererarraeei e ciiiianas Thread guide==--=r-=ssrsesererraenen, 1 1
C 901 ME25E0190 APTEYGFIIRT e rernrmcerasanereniinn, Bobbin winders == s rrerrriaeaniaan, 1 1
C 902 MS14E0180  FatUHIIRT---nerrmererrmorrerreeeeen Thread tension Regulator assy--<--""* 1 1
C 903 MFOOEO550  FIDBUFJRATroreerrorsoneenriraeeeees Thread tension Regulator assy-*=**""* 1 1
C 904 MATBE0210  FaTHYEYIRT-rrrrrrrrrererenrreeeeeees Thread tension Regulator assy*=----* 1 .1

5 PLK-E5050/E10050



D)% EHE (1)
SEWING ACCESSORIES(1)




[DIRELVBEFE(T )
SEWING MECHANISM( I)

B=

Fig Z®E IHHa—F m A Description Amt. Req.
no.  Mod. Parts no. 2 §

g 3
D 101 A  ME20A0406 ")'7‘”/*7’7"/‘”/1“}3\'- ............................ Detector - rrrrrrrrrsssnnsssssaaannnnns 1 1
D 102 M90421050 BR R Gererern e Washer 4exrrrerrrrrnrsnsnnnnnnannnuns, 1 1
D 103 M91059004  SW-PW7'FAFARY MAX12:-eneereesens Serew MAXT2: - xeessesrenesenenenn 11
D 104 MN10A1456 ;|;‘_}|,/\*7|)‘/I]* ............................. Ball bearing: -+ rr-rrsrerrarrareaeeen, 1 1
D 105 M90330065 Cj]“/)-lh(lj B0 rrrrrrr i C—type retaining ring K R 1 1
D 106 M93001050 -lj- jJ * .................................... Washer = rerrrrennriinniiiiniannn, 1 1
D 107 MFO01A0259 -)-Eij- jJ * .................................. Wave washer =  resrrreeerrianniinnae, 1 1
D 108 MFO1A1476 N = B Spacer Brrerrrrrar i 1 1
D 109 MN72A1694 WIYRINY F20 (AF) wvreermreeernneeesns Command disk F20 (up)-«««xxrrrrreeess 1 1
D 110 MF01A0476 AR =t A Spacer Arrrrrrrrraa i 2 2
D 111 MB60A0694 NIVRNY K10 (RAF) e reereermeeeeeees Command disk K10 (down)-«-==«x«+=x= 1 1
D 112 M91520002 E545" 15/64(28)K12: ++everenrnneeeenens Screw 15/64(28)X12+x+xwnreresenses 2 2
D 113 MBG60E0682 b R R Pullgy s« rererrrermrsrnnaaeanaaa, 1 1
D114 MG50A0740 FIJUR e Feltr eorrrerrerrorsarnanaiaesansnnnans 1 1
D 115 MS10A1740 FI VR Feltr eorrrerrerrersarmariaiaesnnsnnnans 2 2
D116 MV88A0740 FoJUR e Feltr eorrrerrerrersarnanainesansnnnnns 1 1
D117 MF70A0352 137_ ...................................... Collar - rrrrrrrrr i 1 1
D118 M91602001 (S E SR WZI0T1)) ¢ BRI Screw 1/4(40)X4 v rereernrnmnrnanans 5 5
D 119 MS14A0682 ARIET =Y e Pulley s« rerrrrermrrennaninnaa, 1 1
D 120 M91053020 OYHITFIERARY MAXG o vvvvrererenennns Screw MAXB - rrrrrrrrrmrrarsnrrnnsnnss 2 2
D 121 MA35A0833 B Bushing =+ s s rrrrerrrranmaeianaaan, 1 1
D 122 MB35A0230 .717:/“7 .................................... Drive shaftr - -  reeererrrennnninannanns 1 1
D 123 A  M95003001 f,)(*y MEXT2 e s rreen et Screw MBX 12 s rrreerrrannnninnnnnnn, 1 1
D 124 MF60A2740 FIJUR e Feltrrerrrerrerrarsarmanaiasansnnnans 1 1
D 125 MS01A0350 ARFUR L errerrere Thread trimmer cam: ==+ =t =trersassnns 1 1
D126 A M95003001 RARY MBXT2ewerererernnrneneiniaienenss Screw MEX1 2 rerrerrarrnernrrnnnnnnns 1 1
D 127 MS01A0663 NYRTGAGI (L) eevvrreerrmeeeaeeaes Needle bar bushing (upper)- -« -« 1 1
D 128 MS01A0660 IR Needle bar =+ rrrrrrmrrmrrnininnnnns 1 1
D 129 MG30A0664 INJRTIAI (Ph) e errerenenanaiaaas Needle bar bushing (lower): =+« «==+x««--- 1 1
D 130 MF21D0181 ARTUF e Thread guide: = -rrrsrrrrrarrreanaeens 1 1
D 131 MS02A0128 IUUN DPXTTH18 v rerrererrnrrnennaannn, Needle DPX17#18 rrrrerrerrnrrnnrnnans 1 1
D 132 M90815002 EFHY" 1/8(AAIKAS - - v reeeeeeeeeeen Screw 1/8(44)XA.5- - x-vrereereannns T
D 133 MFO1A0181 AT F e Thread guide: = +rrrorrrerarrreanaenns 1 1
D 134 M91802006 EFAY R D YE 0/32(28)- v vverneeneennn Set screw 9/32(28): + v rrrrrrriieaiene 1 1
D 135 M91606001 FARY 1/4(40)KB - vvrrrererrnrnnnnnnenen, Screw 1/4(40)X6 v rerrrrereararenenens 2 2
D 136 MS03E0662 I\'J77]ﬁ'f|‘“7577_' ............................ Guide assy - rrrrrrrar e 1 1
D 137 MF10A0325 D1/ kAR R R PP PP Square blogk: =« s rrrrarrreianis 1 1
D 138 M90990002 B MAXS v rerrererr e, Screw MAX8 - rrrrrrrrrmrrarsarinnennss 2 2
D 139 M95006020 OYAITFYERARY MEXT2evererrnrnenennnns Screw MBX1 2« rrrerrnrrnrineinnnnnnns 1 1
D 140 A ME25A1833 %a}l’ ...................................... Bushing ................................ 1 1
D 141 MA35A2572 “}}l,?*,\“* ................................. Sprlng ................................. 1 1
D 142 ME25A0454 /"7 ....................................... Shaft .................................. 1 1
D 143 M90406064 A7VUIE Y QAXT4- vt Pin QAX14-renrrerrenannaanaaanas 2 2
D 144 ME25A0682 FUPYT =1 e Hand pully= ===« rreeeemmmreemeeennnn.. 1 1
D 145 Mg‘l 1 19002 ta*:/“ .................................... Screw M4X8 ........................... 1 1
D 146 A ME25A0416 1]’/:/3’731\ ................................ Rubber plate ........................... 1 1
D 901 MBGOE1682 7°_|}7577_- ................................ Pulley EI AR R R R 1 1
D 902 MSO01E0580 i”/t“/l\'}ygsgf ........................... Thread take—up lever asgy et 1 1
D 903 MS10A0232 DTS YRR GZ e reeerreeeeeeeeeeeeee Drive shaft bushing L assy-=+=+=++=+-+-- 1 1
D 904 MB60E0234 VRV T Fop ) R ERERR Y Drive shaft bushing C assy--=+==+=-=+--" 1 1
D 905 MSO1A0383 7§‘J775 .................................. Crank I AR R EEE R R 1 1
D 906 ME25E0331 jJ-Ij-,\a“»qgs ............................... Bevel gear @asSyrtrrrerrerereraesaeanas 1 1

7 PLK-E5050/E10050



E)#EV V&R ()
SEWING MECHANISM (I)

(114) (115) (118)

128

123

121




[E]E&L \848(1TT)
SEWING MECHANISM(I )

: Ba
Fig %X #&1—F L Description Amt. Reg.
no. Mod. Parts no. g; g
E 101 M91203002  £34Y° 3/16(28)X15- == rvrerurrereness Screw 3/16(28)X15 - ererererernees 2 2
E 102 MB60A0740 b2 3 7 S L LT LT TP TP Felf-ressmresnerersnrnnrsnsenanasanes 1 1
E 103 MS01A0833 F L ] Bushings ===« ssesrsrrrerrnnnneanne 1 1
E 104 M91223001  FA%Y MBXT0Q:-rrrrressrnnnsnrcrasacans Screw M5X10--rsesrrraceeranrncanans 2 2
E 105 M91802045 Fob 9/32(28)cear-rrrrannrrnaraiianns Nut 9/32(28) === rsrermnranannaraas. 1 1
E 106 MS01A0508 BHING T emmrveene it Sector gear==reterererrrerrraaaenanns 1 1
E 107 M95004021 OyhITFYERARY” MEXG=xerecrennrnacis Screw MBX5-rsvrrrrrrnnsasnsrrsssnne 1 1
E 108 M98003015 (L4 FUU% 9/32(28) - rrvvnrrverernnes Screw 9/32(28)«+---crrerrrranriees 11
E 109 MS01A0891 E DN Y IR TR T T R R PR EERY Rock shaft======rr-=---cssenun-- enns 1 1
E 110 M91221001 FARY MEX12-rnrnrerararnreranannnaans Screw MHX12:sererrrrnnartsacnnnonss 1 1
E 111 MM11A0352 il At R R R PR PR LR LR LR Collar==---*+rsrrrrsanarencorncinnnns 2 2
E 112 M91503001  hA$Y" 15/64(28)X4.5- - vevrerurrecesss Screw 15/64(28)X4.5--x«erererrrees 4 4
E 113 MB62A0453 O] ow) L LA R LRI R LR P R I Hook shaft bushing (C)e=-++r=srenees 1 1
E 114 M91650020 OyhITFILEARY” MBXBevrvrrcrrrercnees Screw MBX8:-+rtereernnrecnearrnausns 2 2
E 115 MS01A0761 N L I L LR L TP R R PP Eccentric shaftr-===rreeeesracsrannns 2 2
E 116 M90500085 o) VR R R P RPN O—ringe s=rrmsmresennanranennacne, 2 2
E 117 MA35A1833 B Y L LT TP R Bushing== == ==srrsrerrrasssarannans 1 1
E 118 ME10A0148 e 2R L R e Oil braide====+>=r=sesecssneaacsnsans 1 1
E 119 MAZ20A0740 p L T T R L Feltrrerreremramsassnrnaresansnnannns 2 2
E 120 MA35E0450 L N LR R R P R P R PRI PR Hook shaft asgy®»=======srsrrevecern 1 1
E 121 MS17A0125 FEUT—A SC-181--rcrrrracararnaranns, Bobbin caser**  =rerrrracraaaniiiies 1 1
E 122 . MA10A0123 /2 R R PR P R P P PR PR L EF R R LR Bobbin **rerseeresacnaatatnnacsonnns ] i
E 123 MS08A0616 FAB TAY T cevrererecraii s Hook retaing===> recessseasccacasanns 1 1
E 124 MA10A0120 bw 7k SRR R PR R T NP PR P E PR R Inner hook === ===sersmmcatransnusnns 1 1
E 125 MS01A0611 NG 2 (A LR e R T S R R PR PR Hook driver:=s=s+eeeameeescsrnnassanes 1 1
E 126 M95001021 OyhITFIEE b MEX16cererenreneanes Bolt M5X16--rsreemrsnnesanuans aenans 1 1
E 127 MS09A0950 BTFHIYTE-cerrrrrremnrnensniieaninnns Hook clamp«========-=ssasrrreeaanss 2 2
E 128 MSO01A0121 V1S AR L L LR R T T L PR PP R R Outer hook === ==resrsrrassseanarunse 1 1
E 120 M00853002 ESAY 1/8(A00X A - s vrneren e naans Screw 1/8(40)X4ereememrraeraararesss 2 2
E 130 MS01A0329 DUAPTUFfeeeemerrntiienannanniii, Thread guide=-=-++==rr=sssrsmrreasan: 1 1
E 131 M90001060 ATOE™Y MB=4X18-vvreerncanrnrannens Pin MB~4X18-rsvreeernenscinannnens 1 1
E 132 M90802003  TALTAY 1/8(44)XA.5+--wr vrnrnnrnnnas. Screw 1/8(44)X4.5:+=rrsrererrnesaces 2 2
E 133 M93006050 PP Reererm e na it Washer=  rsrsrsvrrnnmemetsnnnanonnanns 2 2
E 134 MS01A0572 D)t 7 SRR TR T PR PP T R E IR T LR TTTRE Spring-==r-s-rrerermroasenranasaaanns 2 2
E 901 MB60E 1956 B ) VL LR R LR R TR PR 1 1
E 902 MET10E0452 V555413 LI
9 PLK-E5050/E10050



RS |
PRESSER BAR LIFTING MECHANISM

139 140 141 142 143 144 145




[F1h X i
PRESSER BAR LIFTING MECHANISM

=

Fie ZEE #&3—F o A Description : Amt. Req.
no. Mod.  Parts no. \ g B

g 8
F101 M91801035 YIZRY 9/32(28)X3Gr=xvrernnee e Thumb screw 9/32(28)X35+«x2erxxe-- 1 1
F 102 M91802045 Fob 9/32(28) = rrrrrremressnrncaaioens Nut 9/32(28)--=-==e-recrrmrernnncasns 1 1
F 103 ME10A0261 AHTFIGEYE [ vererererereninraenanns Brackets = ===rrerensrreccaincineess 1 1
F 104 M91056004  SW-PW7'7R4FA %Y MAX10----=-r2---- Screw M4X10:=srreeserrreesaenienes 2 2
F 105 ME10A0572 YT N Frrrrmrr e Sprlng .......... 1 1
F 106 MS03A6154 FUF AR heeevmncereranmanerianiesenne Spring guide bar-»=-sserrasrrrrnnaas | 1
F 107 M91689015 EFRY G YIS 1/4(40) v rermenseneeee Screw 1/4(40)««=vssrrrmemrrmerernns 1 1
F 108 MG30B0226 FHIABPH T ceervemmcnernranrneeeanann. SUPPOrter: == rrserrrrnrasastasaenns 1 1
F 109 M91688015 EFREUIE 1/84(40) - oo rrmrreesnennnn, Screw 1/4(40)-=ccvermrarsasarerrans 4 4
F 110 ME10A6910 Dy IR R R e R e PR PR R R PR Linkessrrereencesnrsoarensonencnannns 1 1
F111 ME10A0763 N %5y IR T R P PR R EERR R Bell crank === rsveemsrncesannnnness 1 1
F112 ME10A7910 U IR L LT LT R PP P TR Linkes=r===srssessssssesnsonarssnasnn 1 1
F113 M91058020 AyAITHO%RARY MAX10 v vvenerrreenes Screw MAX10:rerererresesanmrranaan 3 3
F114 M99006063 YAYEY e Pin=ss==csssrarmsrrannssrsnnrnasranns 1 1
F 115 M90909003  TIETHY 9/64(40)XB=-r==nrrrenrrnnees Screw 9/64(40)X6+ === rrnrrraneanne 11
F 116 MN70A1780 0 R R R R P R RPN Holder== =+sverrrrnnnracocansnnannas: 1 1
F117 MG30A0740 yi SRR R P LTy e P P TR PR T Fel-rrereeesseannnsrnnnnncacncaassen 1 1
F 118 ME10A1956 byt‘yﬂ) ................................ Linke e reresnerecsenoaananaanannaass 1 1
F 119 MSO02E0460 '7'7‘.759'7' ............................... Arm shaft aggy-=r=srrrrererereasensn 1 1
F 120 MG30A0833 B R e R ETRTERR Bushing=--===s=sr=seermrmsscosnnrces 2 2
F 121 MI1603003  TAETFY 1/4(40)X16- -+ -rvnnrrnemernnns Screw 1/4(40)X16+ === rseerenarrean 11
F 122 M91572045 - U F9k 6X0.75 s rrrresernsnrarinneenas U-nut 6X0.75- s rrrrrrrssnerananaans 1 1
F 123 M90631050 ﬂ-’jj'* Georrrrrernramrassarnaiatariaaans Washer G--=-=-ceecerrmrnrenarannanas 1 1
F 124 ME10A0956 (2 &7V L L LR LR LR R R R E R PR T R Crank rod=«+=+sesssssmsasenaranaasnnns 1 1
F 125 M91551015 WM OYE MB---cvsremmerarenaiecans Bolt MB=rrreerrrmmmrrnseannnennnnens 1 1
F 126 MF60A0700 VLU LY S T PP R TR TR Holder=++esssecseccsnarsnninnncnansns 1 1
F 127 MG30B0740 23 1 S L EEE T LR TR Feltroeosreeerresasarsnnreesanannnanss 1 1
F 128 M90325065 CHGRN) 25+ cerrresnmnnrnntnnnarenne C-type retaining ring 25+ +=«+==--+*""- 1 1
F 129 M91606001 S ;*:j 1 /4(40)X6 ....................... Screw 1/4(40)X6G = comremresranressans 2 2
F 130 M93220035 YTV 1/2(28)X43:-ururerarereieene Thumb screw 1/2(28)X43+«=-=<=-2+2++ 11
F 131 M93202047 j-y|. 1/2(23) ............................ Nut 1/2(23) .......................... 1 i
F 132 MS03A0703 FUFAR Gererrreernec s Presser bar guide=r«===+ererrreecarn- 1 1
F 133 M90632050 TE N R Brevrrrremrairicaan i, Washer G===rcsrsrmsrenriansnncannnns 1 1
F 134 MSO03A1572 WITEN Reeremracsenearimrataanananenan Spring-+r-er=reseeerananitiaraennens 1 1
F 135 MG75A0265 ARTRE O L e Presser bar holder+ s ===rsestncarces 1 1
F 136 M91506001 FARY 15/64(28)XBex--==veernnrrnnnss Screw 15/64(28)XB+ = ==rrroreneceens 1
F 137 MF10A0267 AFTR GA e Bushing: === -==srrerrrerarenrsneenes 1 1
F 138 MS03A0262 ;j-ij-I;k'nj ............................... Presser bar+= = sr1eressssasennnaiines 1 1
F 139 M90922002  EFRY 9/64(40)XBx - s reenrrnrennines Screw 9/64(40)X8+ == v+ urrunrearnar: Tt 1
F 140 MB62A0626 e N i TR R T PR T PP P PR PP Needle guard=-=-=<==r=sesrmureasnnn 1 1
F 141 MV30A0256 AYL P3rererremremriririneennnnnn, Presser foot 93:-r--rrrrmrernveraans 1 1
F 142 ME10A1252 AYITH DN = eernmanrnenenarccsanann, Lifting lever--=-esssreresernnonnonans. 1 1
F 143 MF70A0350 VIS TRy R R PP PRI PR R PR -+ Plate cam® = - =srrrrrsssrsrasarnons 1 1
F 144 M91515022  H MM UYF 15/64(28)c - rrrererrreee: Bolt 15/64(28)« + =+ rrererermenrerarse i
F 145 M90423060 =1 Y R L L L L LR TR TP PR R, Pinsrrrrreresesasnarcsseasaassnrancus 1 1
F 146 M91131002  E5%Y 11/84(40)X6.5+++ v vrrrnrrrssnnsss Screw 11/64(40)X6.5: =« ==rrreersree 11
F 147 M91219015 EFRS T YY% 3/16(28) =revrrrernnrenrnns Screw 3/16(28)seserrrrvrrmcnaeennns 2 2
F 148 ME40A0738 o Ty T i 1 1 SRR I 1 1
F 149 ME25A0477 7\|w,,\° ................................. Stopper-=-=-=ssrerensearasiraiecnaes 1 1
F 150 M95003017 ‘t7‘7’»{‘}')"7|~ M5X8- - RELER LR AR Bolt M5X8:rrrrrceoarneanrsonanunnsnns 1 1
F 151 ME25A0601 NI DL 2 O R P P TR LT Adapters+=reres-rrarrrareitiiaaiiae 1 1
F 152 ME25A0571 Y o R R R Jointearesrersasannccecenniiaearanaans 1 1
F 153 M95006017 BITFATYE MEX22- - -arerecrrrnrnnnaans Bolt M5X22 = =streeacnrecncrnansasens 1 1
F 154 ME40A0571 ljygy:;.\y:\-_'-; ............................ Connector-+++se==rrrssentanasesnnras 1 1
F 155 ME25A0434 TP UG e rersornaaernarnesnnnenenans Air cylinder-=-=rsrenressrsnranrcaans 1 1
F 156 ME25A1454 L B LR RRY Shafts «r+rsesnrrrcsannsnacssansccens 1 1
F 157 M95004020 OuhIT YRR AR MEXGr»emrererrnrnnnes Screw MHX8 - erersrrrnasraeraasnnnss 1 1
F 901 MG30A0760 INVUVY/EL S LREE R R P PRV ST RER LR Eccentric cam assy** ===t =r=-=- 1 1
F 902 MS02A0463 BT (FF e ercrrrrrriiirenaanineneaes Arm (right)s e eerennsisenaannanans 1 1

PLK-E5050/E10050



R0
THREAD TRIMMING MECHANISM

' A
102 101 \.
9




[G1AYIYEHE

THREAD TRIMMING MECHANISM

. -
Fig %¥® #&3I—F m A Description Amt. Req.
no. Mod.  Parts no. g B

g 8

G 101 M90990002 ET%Y M4XB-rvreerrrereranrirananans,s Screw MAXB8erreecrrnsrannaanneccaenn 6 6

G 102 MS18A0470 O L I R P PR R LR R Y Slide plate=++-=x====reereenereraccns 1 1

G 103 M90605010  #5%Y 3/32(56)X2.8+ -+ -rvrrrenrrsrnnns Screw 3/32(56)X2.8+ =« -srerraneras 2 2

G 104 MSO03A1101 MY P22rvrrmmsrnssnnercnrieacnnanns Needle plate-=-=«r=ssssesmnscenranens 1 1

G 105 MS01A1476 AN =ttt Spacersrrrrserraaenarrtrecenaiiiaan 1 1

G 106 MA10B2476 O L LR R R E R P E T PR PR PR Spacer-r=rrrrarraressasiraiennaann, 1 1

G 107 MS14A0838 b8y SRR R P PP PR PP T Fixed knifes s s=csmrroseonroernanaasd 1 1

G108 M90906003  VIEFEY 9/64(40)X3.2:+=nrrrrennreres Screw 9/64(40)X3.2- -+ rarrenarenns 4 4

G 109 MS03B0838 AR YRR seameraratanranircsioitnannans Movable knife- = ssreermmrssnnsranacs 1 1

G110 M96004052 OL=TF Pyl Grrrrncorerererarannnananns Wave washer Gererrrreeommrrcannnnaes 1 1

G111 M91129015 EFRY G UYE 11/64(40)- - -nvoeenrennnes Screw 11/64(40) -« «cex-vvnneeennarss 1 1

G112 MS01A0192 ARINF cmvreommcecniiii it Leaf spring-==-=r=tesssrmrmasnancnees 1 1

G113 M90513065 ENSPAT 25 reererenrnrnmnananieinannn, E—type retaining ring 2.5-= === =x+* 1 1

G114 MA20A1910 IV IR PP R P T PP T R PP TR Linkrseseeeenmrecssecrnnssnsnonnaanas 1 1

G115 MB62A0454 YNYEY G Stepped pin:=rrrr=rerreresreesaanaes 1 1

G116 M91224001 PARY MBXBrrrererrmecreransnnnennaas Screw M5X8 - rerrerrrerrrasanaanionss 1 1

G117 M91214015 - ti*"f@“}"}l\'— 3/16(28)+errmrarnmrnninns Screw 3/16(28)-ccerremarasamrarnens 1 1

G118 MA20A0392  FAGN YT (3)remrrerrmmerrrrennnnenes, Knife driving crank (3) === ssrreee 11

G119 MN55A0975 Oyp TP ------ Masasssesnasssracrnsaonns Ball joints = =-s=rsrrerernecnsonananens 1 1

G120 M91101017 FRMUYE 11/64(40)- -+ reevvreneeneen, Bolt 11/64(40)-====-==sserrrrnraees 11

G121 M91382045 Fyh MG v eerrar e NUE MBS ssrerrnasenrruesseransennnnns 3 3

G122 M94001021 D‘ﬁﬁ?"’“]‘\"fl“‘ MAXG=srreemmnnsssacnns Bolt M4X6: -rrrravoeesoracnannancen. 11

G123 M90421050 PR Grrrrmeesnmraensaniiancnan, Washer 4+ serrsrsenersnnnrasnnaens 5 5

G124 MN72A0975 (10130 o] SEE TR T R R R R R E R RE R Ball joint:===x=reserrrncecnnennnanoae. 1 1

G125 M95004023 HIAZR Wb e Stud bolt===crrsrranesrracasaacneans 1 1

G126 MA35A1950 DIV —rsenrnesecesnnsnninesseanaaneeaans Leversssresrresressnasanrnnsnnnranns 1 1

G127 MA20A4454 VLW E L I T P R LR R T VR Y Stepped pin=--rsrarrsracsecarranonna, 1 1

G 128 M91050020 ungj‘rj—‘yzﬂ ;*:/‘ MAXBerrraeaanmnnancees Screw MAX5 e errremrraareraannaanees 1 1

G129 MA35A2530 BUDEY Peeeernnanaiiiiiiiie e Shaftr =cerrrrassnnsseanannsnnnnanss 1 1

G 130 MA35A0708 INRRI et Hook===+ssssrrasssessmnansanancannss ] i

G 131 M91383045 Fohree e Nuts--====smmmrrrreennesianraaanans 1 1

G132 MA35A1572 b ke SRR TP PR PP PR PR ERY Spring==r=sresmsresmsrerresansinanas 1 1

G 133 M94002067 kL™ BXA'4 ¢4X6 ................. Pin @4XBe-rrererreerroasrsanncenens 1 1

G134 MB35E0975 OUR IUR G3RF e errerornrescncnarennnes Connecting rod---+ersrsrersracncenan 1 1

G 135 MSO01E0430 APRUHFPGGF v aeecmncniiiei e Cranke= " r=essssrsrannntsnnnnasnnns 1 1

G 136 M95049021 OvAYT7FIER JUH Wh MBX12-cenrrrneee Bolt M5X12- === -esssrrrreescccnnannns 1 1

G 137 M91007045 FUP M4rcreareornemenriasornacraenoes Nut M4:-cererrrrrrnneeccaanniiaannas 3 . 3

G 138 M90424053 IWAYH R Qerevenrnreratananararaninen Spring washer 4--=rssssrercesnnninens 2 2

G139 MS1056004  SW-PW7'374FA'2Y MAX10:---ereenee- Screw MAX10:«+=rrrrrssrnmsarenanns 3 3

G 140 MS14A3601 ‘ll//‘{Fl"J"}'P{Q ......................... Solenoid bracket=+>===srrrmsrreceesan 1 1

G 141 MES50E0519 APFYYUIAR ceemrmraanenennaciieiaaes, 1 1

G 142 M91576045 FYh MB---rrereemrnsearnaanianininan, 1 1

G 143 M91652020 TRY MBX35-r-cerermrosnusnnnennnenans 1 1

Gi44 M95003021i OBITHIER IE MEX12--rrvmvnenrmennns ! 1

G 145 MS01A0348 1R TR T T TR R C R P PR R PP E PR 1 1

G 146 MSOTAIST2 I TENFeeeseenrseneennrerarennnnnnens 1

G 147 MSO01E0351 j]L\y49’11717-7-’75 ........................ Cam follower aggy r===-srssarareensn, 1 1

G 148 M91104045 -)-n/}. 11 /64(40)" ............. EELETE YRR Nut 11 /64(40) ....................... 1 1

G 149 M95004021 D'”ﬁ]?)'"}"‘)#-“*"f MEX52seamamncannanes Screw MEXG-srorerererarennsnenacans 4 4

G 150 M90101017 K WMYYH 11/84(40)- == -eevmrrrrnrreee Bolt 11/64(40) -« +=renrerrermereress 3 3

G 151 MSO01E0975 110 o7 3Ry 5 € ) ) LERRREREERREEREEEEEEE Connecting rod (vertical):====-+=+==+= 1 1

G 152 M91082004  SW-PW7'5VAFA %Y MAX45:srevmnnress Screw MAX45: s« rreenrsrsunaaeeannsn 11

G 153 MB35A0708 Y S AR R P R PR PR P HooK =+ e rrsemsransennnnacennnnnrnns 1 1

G 154 MA35A0572 D74 7% SEE TR R TP PRI P RPN LR TR Springe =t rerecer et eiaene 1 1

G 1559 M91102045 -j-‘y|~ 11/64(40) ......................... Nut 1 1/64(40) ....................... 1 1

G 156 MS14A3603 MYIEG feesmnemnnressianeiriasannnass Bracket- >+secrrrrssesrennvennannsns 1 1

G 157 MS08A0454 VL I R P PR PR R TR R R RER LY Shaftr-rrrrsrsrearmmnassarcnsssnnaces 1 1

G 158 M96062021  OvASTFYEHE GUE Wb MEX12revrrenrenes Bolt MBX 12+ +xerunrersusssnrennianies 2 2

G 159 MSO01A2392 - JRYNYYT (2)rrvevermrmnrererereneene Knife driving crank (2)-+===xerxeeeseee 11

G 160 M91109045  OVJ"Fyh 11/64(40)----rnrrmrrensrnrns Long nut 11/64(40)- + == ==srenruersnss: 11

G 161 MSO1A1392  FAIF DT (1)eevvvermemrrctesmmsmmnnen Knife driving crank (1)« ===essseerernes 1 1

G 162 M90511050 PP R Gererorrrnreranicenaraneinnnnanus Washer H--srrrrrrraccccncnninrnncsns 1 1

G 163 M90504053 IWHRH TR Gerrenrnreracerarecanannens Spring washer 5eesrssresesrnrssennens 1 1

G 164 M95015021 pyjjgy-j-vy;\-_-,i;’u,[. M5X20:=-snsrovreannnn- Bolt M5X20:=-=+==ccrrsaarseacssanass 1 1

G 165 M91108001 FARY 11/64(40)XE.5 = xvveenrrnernnens Screw 11/64(40)X5.5+ =« -=xreuesrsers 11

G 901 MS01A3352 1o any - CRR R R LR P PP PP PTCEPE PR Collar assys+==+==+=r=r-arssensenssns 2 2

13 PLK-E5050/E10050



RRoOiktE
TENSION RELEASE MECHANISM

¥

14



[HIREDHHEHE
TENSION RELEASE MECHANISM

a.-.

Fig %*E #&K3—F a A Description - Amt. Reg.
no. Mod.  Parts no. g 8

g 8
H 101 M91127015  EF4V 4 UU% 11/64(40) o nervveersenss Screw 11/64(40)«++»=errreneerneenee: 1 1
H 102 M90802002 EF%Y 1/8(44)XT s rrermrnrreerncnnenens Screw 1/8(44)XT-»=rrersrerreaneernnes 2 2 .
H 103 MF36A0750 % LR R PR R PP TR EE TR R I Holders+"=s sreersnessennnnnnsncncs 1 1
H 104 MF90A0361 BN Revreraenraieaiea et Bracket = = rerrererrneancssacnnaianas 1 1
H 105 MSO07A0228 BF ettt Crank-=r ersrerrrsrnnnnnssnanainaons 1 1
H 106 M91007045 FoOb Merreerrormaraneaennamariraanss NUEtM4serrreseeernasseannnnnnesannes 2 2
H 107 M90424053 RPN R fevvorereernirenanannnnanens Spring washer 4=-=xsesssrrereenana, 2 2
H 108 M90421050 HPR Grrorvoreernromriinianasnncncen, Washer 4recrserrascnnseraanaanrnns 2 2
H 109 M91112002  EF%Y 11/64(40)K12¢ < vverrrenerrnnnsss Screw 11/64(40)X12 == srvernnresens 11
H 1104 M95005017 FTTFAVTIR MEX10 = rerenrermerannannns Bolt M5X 10 e-ssrmrnmrrononnaanncnans 2 2
H111 MA20A0603 YUIAN MR e enacnmacnniiinnanens Solenoid bracket=+=+sss=rsrrunsraanns 1 1
H112 M91382045 =~ Foyb MGer-vrerererrmarnsainrasanns NUt MBeerrrecaccrnasrsanoncncnnconns 2 2
H113 MN60AQ750 LR R E R F PR LR RPN RS Piper==rrsresrmrmensnisniaiaan 1 1
H114 ME50E1519 APIWAYUI LR v enemn i aneeneeaas Solenoid (thread release)-+==+====+++- 1 1
H 115 ME40EQ746 1V Ty L IR PP PP R PR Flexible wire assy- ==+ ==resssrarce- 1 1
H116 M91054004 7’57,{1—,\‘*:}’ MAX8esrremommarvavnonann, Screw MAX8:rrrrreneennsneseraannans 1 1

15 PLK-E5050/E10050



IX-YT—TIEERE (1)

X-Y TABLE MECHANISM (T )

16



[WIX-YF—T JLHE#E( 1)
WORK HOLDER MECHANISM( I )

5
Fig ZE #MHI—F & A Description Amt. Reg.
no. Mod.  Parts no. g B
g 8
J 101 M94003021 OyhIFFIER L MAX12:- - vervreneenaen Bolt M4X12++--+ eessasenseanarraenonn 18 26
J 102 MB50A2920 x;;ﬂ:ﬁ’,ﬂ: Xervereraovoocaannsaannannns Slide guide Kovrroornnnsnmmaaanacsnnns 1 *
J 102 MB15A2920 AFANH AR Xeoorreennnenamnnmnannanans Slide guide X-++rnrrrnrerennnenrreren. * 1
J 103 M95004017 "’.’7‘7‘4‘/')"% MBEX16= == sorrmmnnaccccnnnes Bolt MOX16=----rerererrtsennnccansnn 18 26
J 104 MB50A0743 FIN =T Umprrrercnmnicnnnanaiananan Upper plate--===r+esrrerreancnrnenas 9 13
J 105 MB50A1743 A7=T L= (A)rrereerrroranarseananans Lower plate (A)s+ssr=sesvrseraanreees 8 10
J 106 M95002017 -|17-7-,fy);-y|~ MEX12- s emmrrraaansacenanns Bolt MBX12-cvr-mmmrreeorrrannnaannss 31 38
J 107 M95001047 T-}-y|~ MGesceercarrsoinnnnnnnsnnnancnns T~nUt MB-creremmmammnarasnnscansenns 28 36
J 108 M90971004  SW-PWZ'73{FA'RY  M3X10--w=-vervees Screw M3X10s =+ -reermneererreesraene 11
J 109 MES50A0484 FUBYRLYF Xororrrmssonrmnrcereenecnss Detector Xr =teeerrassessasaranaanas 1 1
J110 - MES50A0601 PRI Komvrerarmermscsrananenns Detector holder X+s=«=creseramsaranns 1 1
J 111 M94003047 THyh MAreeermroseecreraranirereeiaens T-nut M4rsssssserenannan erasasaaeas 2 2
J112 M91059004 SW-PW73RAFAFY MAX12:---evmeveee Screw MAX12:crreesecnesnsenannna, 2 2
J 113 MB50A0419 :\-_J_rjyy,\"‘%. ssseanassseserennissesanns Vibration preventing pad=-===++*===«-" 1 3
J114 MB50A2743 O7=7L~h (B)r-ronmrmrmreserarerasennns Lower plate (B)----==ssesrersermanense 1 3
J 115 MB50A0413 XS OATh e eemerarnss st X—columne== +=resvesseranrranuracnn, 1 *
J 115 MB15A0413 pO2/a 5T SRR R T R PR PP EEE PP RNy X~column= =ssrrrrrmmmrrnnssanncnnnne: * 1
J 116 MB50A1413 Y"/?Iﬁl\ ............................... Y-column===+-sssserencenesaanarcanns 2 2
J 117 MB50A0571 3_-;-/’3,{)]. ............................ Corner jointsse=r=sxersmrrianruransans ‘ 3 4
J 118 M98018022  Ryh47FYFH SUF Wk MBX16---errvr---- Bolt MBX16+ + v +=rxersessraransenne. 16 18
J 119 M96006052 a8 h * ............................... Square vwasher ....................... 10 12
J 120 M98605047 THoh MBr-eerrrmnsonemariininenenenns T-nut M8r=-rererrrmrnnsasarnacannnss 36 42
J 121 M98003017 BITAVrIh MBX16G = -ccvmrenararacnnns Bolt M8X16:=srerssssnnacrnasarnnness 12 16
- J 122 MR50A0339 XA = (1) revoenmrnmrnscrecncnnnnn, X—column cover (left)-=r==ceremreessn: 1 *
J 122 MB15A0339 XU HAN = (L) vvveerrrennsnnreeeresaansi X=column cover (left)-=-=«rexenrrerees * 1
J123 M91058004  SW-PW7'3R4FA %Y MAXG:-------xr-e+ Screw MAXG=»==rsesreeressraraenn 10 14
J 124 M91073004  SW-PW7'5R4FA%Y MAX16-----exeerne Screw MAX16+=r+erersrrarearinannss 16 20
J 125 MB50A0426 HHIRTFY e mrreneerrncanarnaccannaan, Bracket- rrrreeverrmmrnansnaiennanns 4 6
J 126 MB50B0339 XY TR = (R)evsvveeremerremmmannnnnnns X—column cover (Fight)s===---«seersr 1 *
J 126 MB15B0339 XTI = (R)svverrrnnseensnnosannannnn X—column cover (right)s+===-r==xr--s= * 1
J 127 M98004017 BIT4Ygh MBX20----r-sqeroreres cenean Bolt MBX20: ==+ ecssnamroarnnmnasrans 8 8
J 128 MB50A0196 X=YTIFTAFE A Greemarcmrsnnranneannne X=Y column holders == ===teessmseerse 2 2
J 129 M91071004 SW_MW7°§74H-/\’*:/' M4X8eerrrrvvernns Screw MAX8 =reeeerenen- earresrsenns 4 4
J 130 MB50A0758 U0 CECR R E PR TP R R LR EEER R Bracket Xrrrrreeseeannerteanninacaas 1 1
J 131 M91064004 HRY MAXG- v rorremermresmsrrencanens Screw MAXBrrrsrerrrrancinancianonss 2 2
J 132 MB&OA1339 R T Y SRR PP PR PRSPPI Pulley cover complate:======«=r====" 1 1
J 133 M950] 1021 RYAITTIEE I, MEX25r v erernnnnnanes Bolt M5X25+ +seremmrsecans FETTREERRRR 1 1
J 134 MA30A0751 e Vi y R R R PR R T REREEREERL Tension block: === = =seerearrnsccciecns 1 1
J 135 M95001017 -|z7-7-4ylpy|~ M5X20=--voomrmmmmnsennnenns Bolt MBX20: s +sranrersssnnanassannnsn 6 6
J 138 Mo0510085 CRAMAT 10 e veeerinecirnsean e C-type retaining ring 10 =rsreemneees 2 2
J 137 MB50A0456 AU avesenmrannersnaniasennnecenas Ball bearing--====-«rsssr=rsesmnrannas 2 2
J 138 MB50A0767 945;9‘7’4} ............................ Cog pulley=sse=rerrerrsemrneanannces 1 1
J 139 MS05A0454 L IR E T R R PP PR PP P R PRV Y PR TR FR Y Shaft====reesrremrreerraaraaraenans 1 1
J 140 "MB50A0523 BAIVT N b Xrvrremmenanns CherssEvecenun Cog belt X-rrrseeerermrrescecaraens 1 *
J 140 MB15A0523 BAZYYN PP Xrvmrmmmsonarerasisnnnanans Cog belt X-ereerrmreeserannnmacaanes * 1
J 141 MB50A0778 INJAS S LR R TR PP T R P R Belt clamp assy®«==«rsrereannnrernee 2 2
J 142 ME50A0957 XAFOU=R errvavnremnnnienrareannnns X—movable race-++«= ssereearramarrans 1 1
J143 Ma0512050 TR Gerrerrrreeceencnnniianoainn Washer 5-=eesrrt FEPETE T TP PR R T 8 8
J 144 M94007017 BIFAITIE MAX12: v evnmnccresnannannen Bolt MAX12:ssrearecnnscnsaaccanannns 8 8
J 145 MB50A0476 O EER R PR PR PR TR R PR PR P LY Spacer--r-resrrreraraseaiianaannas 4 4
J 146 MB50A1601 ].IJ“)I]-,fa ............................... Detector plate support--======*=-=-x- 4 4
J 147 MBS50A0407 ')"J“/l“}{? Xrreoonusssancacaanansonnssnns Detector plate X=====tcracreese P 1 1
J 148 M91305010 ﬂ-a*\‘/‘ M3X4reermrrnnnansnns sesereseaes Screw M3X4e=cerrrrrnnnsrnnnnennnnns 4 4
J 901 MBS0E3743 UYLz J1b By NP SERRRTEPTRRTELEREELEE Vibration preventing lower plate------- 1 3

17 PLK-E5050/E10050



X-YF—TIViEE (1)
X-Y TABLE MECHANISM (T )

105
m/

106 107 108 109 (102)




[KIX-YF—T JL (1)
WORK HOLDER MECHANISM(II )

— W=
Fie ZE #HRa—F B A Description Amt. Reg,
no. Mod. Parts no. % 8
K 101 MB50A1758 THYh Keererornersassnioicnianonian. Bracket Xrrrererserrmreetasnnaannnns 1 1
K 102 M91071004  SW-PW7'JRATA %Y M4X8:rrerrerrusns Screw M4X8:++rsrereerserseiennanns 12 12
K 103 MB50A0456 AP e rrenenvaa i Ball bearing===+sr=xr=srenssareesnrnes 6
K 104 M96001001 FARY MBXBrrrrrrmrrnrermnseeninnunnns Screw MBXBrrrrrrremmrrsonsnnnssnass 6 6
K 105 MB50A0390 XIRGY G (B)rorrrmrrererarsannacnana, X—drive shaft (B)+=rr=rerrercreranses 1 1
K 106 MB50A1767 Y eV e EE R PR TP R FE PP R R TR PR Cog pulley=r=ssresesreerarannaacnnns 2 2
K 107 MB50A1523 BAZYT N JYheerenornerceininenncennnns Cog beltrrerererrrreernrnracannaans 1 1
K 108 MB50A2767 Y e e EE R R R R TR Cog pulley-r-=ssesrrrsssnrsisoieann. 1 ‘ 1
K 109 MB50E0776 NI RS T/ Y - SRR PR P R P PR R Belt cover asgy == srererrnnneraens 1 1
K110 M91058004  SW-PW7'FR4FA 4 MAXE:==-ervnres Screw MAXG--=ee-ssseemsrrareniinas 6 6
K111 MB50A0226 b Ay Ly i SEEEEEEERER RELEIERRREEREEEE Cover adapter-==r--sss=rereccarnenes 2 2
K112 MB50A2758 T Igh (=X reereermrreeiananaans Bracket {motor=X)=«ssesrsmsereraas- 1 1
K113 MB50A0454 A e Shaftr scsssrmmmassrrssanncnaecannnns 1 1
K114 M95008017 BIFAITYE MEX2G v v vermmmreennrnncns Bolt MBX25++-==rssecrssaararasannnns 7 7
K115 M90511050 REYY LI e eerarencnsrnesans Washer §rer=rererersrararcsnnsnnnsns 8 8
K116 M95053095 ATIE Y E—RYZGT Xevrrerrrmmrmennnnens Motor complete Xt ===rrmserrrmnermens 1 1
K117 M95004017 BIFAITYE MEXTGe v v veermmerrsasannnss Bolt MBX16«vvserrrresnreoananrnnnass 4 4
K118 M95002017 BIFAITYD MEXT2- e reenrrrearssansenen Bolt MBX12+-+sssarumrssesannnsacnnns 8 8
K119 MB50A0603 E TN VL L CECRRE LR PP PP LR PP PP R Motor bracket===++=ss=sseesesnarscan, 1 1
K 120 M95001047 THYb MBerenrerenarmanirmennennenns Tnut MG-c-ceosnrsmrcsanmnsncanncnns 8 8
K121 MB50A0370 Ferrarrnr e Key: reeoermnnrranesasarnsssnsnnsnas 2 2
K 122 M90830004  SW-PW7'54FA%Y M3X10----r-x--- Screw M3X10s= s+ rxrerensnnrnnannes 2 2
K 123 MB50A1390 XIR G G (A)rremvnrnmernanannacanaanans X~drive shaft (A)r-r=reeerarmssnncanes 1 1
K 124 M96002001 FARY MBXG==rmrrrrmeenrmnmesssenanens Screw MBXGrcrervreamrrosnianaennne 2 2
K 125 MB50A0849 XE=GRN = cncemmranrcaninnnnnnnen, X=motor cover=se===rressrecnsonsss TEEN | 1
K 126 M96029021 Ouh9THI5E Wb MEX45-resrncnencnecnes Bolt MBX45+=»===nccsarrrunssanancne 1 1
K 127 M91576045 AT MBr=sreserormarmarenanaranes NUt MB----serssrarsarnsencnaranaans 1 1
K 128 MB50A0751 FUAYT Oy reeaennn B Tension blogk===«tesemrrrsrranacannas 1 1
K 120 MB50A0352 By r et Collaps =+ sr=sesseernracntnananannss 1 1
K 130 MB50A2339 T =UAN =D3RTF (A)r-rerrermrerearsnncanes Pulley cover complete: ==+« +==s==-= 1 1
K131 M91064004 HIRY MAXBr rr-vvrmeeorromeernannannes Screw MAXBer=seerrmrrrensnrarasanss 10 10
K 132 MB50A0161 Var ) SRR L LR LR LR LRRLTPEPPP Y Plate-«r+ssrirrrassersraassserseaans i 1.

19 PLK-E5050/E10050



X-YT—TIViE (D) .
X-Y TABLE MECHANISM (1)

20



[L] xFY-T-—j)b&ﬁ(m)
WORK HOLDER MECHANISM(II)

-

Fig %E #&3—F & A Description Amt. Req,
no. Mod. Parts no. g £

g ¢
L 101 MB50A2390 YOR G G (B)reverrnreernrmemnenarassnns Y-drive shaft (B):=+=-===ssererscsrens 2 2
L 102 MA30A0364 NB GBYT Yl e v emeervnsennccnananane, Couplingr=+rrssrmrresrmrsrsarcaannen 2 2
L 103 MB50A0165 NTVITTET R (B)rererrrererennrenesens Bearing adapter (B)--«-+seresrereares 3 3
L 104 MB50A0456 N TYYY s ermvesnnananarariecsarcnneane Ball bearing--=-r--s=r=resrenrvecanans 4 4
L 105 M96001001 PARY MBXB-rormsroecnrnrmsennnanss <« Screw MBX 8rerrverreersennaanunnes 8 8
L 106 MB50A1767 BATYY T e eernmnnncnncenieiinenanan Cog pulley-=-r==rressrrreernasienns - 3 3
L 107 M96005017 t7‘7’4‘/']"7|‘ MBX25 s sreeeemmmmsannnnncens Bolt MBX25-++=vrreacrrnsarsncasnnns 19 19
L 108 MB50A5758 FaGHUT FhaYhrcer vt Brackete =+==rreecmrrssecrannnracaes 1 1
L 109 - MB50A3390. YOGS (A)nmrerermnmnocennaninenanns Y—drive shaft (A)s==-rmrreececenrnares 1 1
L 110 M96002001 FARY MBXBev=rmroresmrmrecancenneanns Screw MBXG=resrrrrerreonsmisncnuians 4 4
L111 MB50A4390  YJM I G)aTeccrrennnnse [EECTERRIEREES Y-drive shaft complete======«-«rr--«+ 1 1
L112 MB50A3758 T FHgh (F=h)rrerrearnreniiiiieaans Motor bracket:= s ses=rremrmenernans 1 1
L1113 M90631050 SHEP DR Grermrmrremrareneninnaaeas Washer Bsrs==sveemrrsscvinnnrraacss 10 10
L1114 M96006017 ‘|Z7'7'of‘/']"7|~ MBX20:»=vvvmmrrmennannnnnes Bolt MEX20- =« ==-crreerrenccennnsens 4 4
L 115 M95054005 ATIE VT E—GYZAT Yrrrreerrrrnenannnnns Motor complete Y-====«esssrreecrrrs 1 1
L116 M90624053 WA B R Grerermrrermernrsecanennaanes Washer Gesrrrrrrreamrrrsesrnnsisncaes 1 1
L1117 M91576045 D‘?’]?'J")F MBreoaerrnseammmcinnsnnnnes NUt MBrrrsreeeesenmanenasneccossnnnnsn 1 1
L 118 MA30A0751 -7-):{3‘/7‘”.77 ........................... Tension blogks=s=rrresmrvearruaancnns 1 1
L 119 M95006021 |:||ij77-)—\‘):\-_;|;‘}|,|~ M5X30e s serecrnnnnnnns Bolt MBX30-rrrrrsrrsrnmmsnacscnnnnans 1 1
L 120 M95001017 EITAVTIP MBX20-r=ererrrrarnrnenaacs Bolt M5X20 s s===sreecmrrananncnasnss 22 22
L 121 M93002052 U I SRR ER TR T PP TR T L PR R R LY Special washer-=-=rsr=sresrarnnrocans 4 4
L 122 M96015021 OvhI7FI%5E b MEXA0-r---cevnrrerens Bolt MBX40 = rseverrmmrennacnsnnnss 1 1
1123 MB50A1165 NFVIG TR TG (A)rerrememnmrrecanannns Bearing adapter (A)-=«==sessresrranss 1 1
l.124 MB50A2767 BAIYH PT e rrneeriee i Cog pulley-=++r=ssmsrecarirerennnes 1 1
L 125 MB50A2523 94537’;\’»} ............................ Cog belter==r-srrreenevarneannnronnnns 1 1
L 131 M95004017 BIFAITIb MEX1G - reverrrararenenanas Bolt MOX16:xssrrmmmmercesrnsannncees 32 32
L 132 MES0A1601 PP ~PYIT LG Yo ceennanaiieriananan Detector holder Ye==e=s=rereramsocnas 1 1
1 133 MRS0ANG20 ‘."412119',1'117" ............................ Nvlon clipss+=x==csnrmes eaasnausasuus 1 1
L 134 M91054004 SW-PW7'5T4FA %Y MAXB:reermevrnnse Screw MAXB:-=rroeerrmrassrncsaranns 1 1
L135 M90971004  SW-PW7'5Y4FA %Y M3X10----rrrnvnee Screw M3X10:=-x+==rraerrererancenns 11
L 136 M95003017 ‘t77_'{'/']'”7|‘ MEXE=rrremrrrnamsnnnnnnnes Bolt M5X8:r-rrrrrermnrrsacccconnanns 4 4
L 137 ME50A1484 “-J‘B‘YX‘M?‘ Yeenserroaonsnnsvarsnnnssnas Detector Ye--=stsnmemssnmnanrscsnes 1 1
L 138 MBSOA1407 7//.1}17Y ............................ uetector'piaie\".—i;;;;a;============! 1 1
L 139 MB50A1476 AN =t cren it rirsa e Spacer-==r =r=sreenreee EEETRTTTTSERY 3 3
L 140 M90511050 SHEY N R Geererrrererarareranieananans Washer 5:r+esresrramssannaninccscnes 3 3
L1141 M95008017 t?‘i"{‘/']")l‘ MBEX25 s seseeencrenensnaanes Bolt MEX25 s nsmsssanarsnsonnnaassuns 3 3
L 151 MB5CA1557 VAR GL =R reesrnacccannnamcnmsnacannes Yu-vvqb!crace .- ceersssannasee 2 2
L 152 MB50A0922 Uy d IV 2 (|_) ........................ Linear way adapter (Ieft)- crrrasennanas 1 1
L1583 MB50A0971 D=3 rereerascnerararanerasencnanans Roller shaft-=====+===r=ssseccesnasess 1 1
L 154 M90504065 ENGRAD Jevervrmranennranaecnnaninnnns E-type retaining ring 4-=rcrreermree 2 2
L. 155 MB50A0972 IR 1) v AR R E LR LR EE L PR Guide roller=»r»rrerrerrmrrsacccsocnss 1 1
L. 156 MB50A2454 (NCTR/ % SRR PP TP P L ERE PR EEPERER Drum shaft----s==sssrrasnsecncniens i i
L 157 M90604065 ENBRAT Grrvrrnennccmnnnnccnanenceens E—type retaining ring 8e=r=rrermerernne 2 2
L. 158 MB50A4758 T YR RT e ree vt Bracket assy- -« "= errrareserraaaes 1 1
L 159 M91064004 HIRY MEAXB-vrverrnrrenrerennnnanians Screw MAXG«-seesrrserncnacannrans 4 4
L 160 MB50A0421 AN =AY AIIYIETF e e Cover assy* = = =rrer=sssrsnrunnonans 1 1
L 161 M94001017 ‘t7T'f‘/'f‘7|‘ MAX10rssveemmrrrrnnnnnanaes Bolt MAX10==sreersmrernacassenannnes 8 8
L 162 MB50A1226 VUL s & CRLRCLEE R R R TR E LR TR LR PR TR Cover adapterss-======srrreesrasenes ' 4 4
L 163 M96007052 Vi SRR R R R L PSR R R R LR R R Square washer**===*:-* FET TR 4 4
i 164 M94006017 BITFAIHYD MAX1Gerervrnreenenrnnenenes Bolt MAX16=-cevreemromerenseranarnns 16 16
L1865 MA70A2758 p sl R R R PP PP PP Bracketressrrrsserrncsasnsanincasens 2 2
L 166 MS05A0456 NTUSY (FAPYE) e reeremnrncannnaannaan Ball bearing:--=«=s=r=rarsessssrassss 8 8
L 167 M94007017 BIFAVIE MAX12erereresnnesennnnaenas Bolt MAX12-=revrercmenesnnrnaracnnes 32 32
L 168 MB50A1922 Y=FRYYH A4 (R)---evmmmmmmernnennnnnnd Linear way adapter (right)-===r+r=x--+ 1 1
L 169 MB50A3920 AFANT AR Yorrrmerrsrrenineanniann, Slide guide Yesr=rrmrrrrrmearanrenann, 2 2
L 170. MB50A0778 INJRY & AL TR PR PR R TP Beite clamp assy®=+=== s===rrresrrans 4 4
L171 MB50A3523 BAIYT A P preocenmrnmmnacnnarciiananan Cog belters-smresmrerarirarasanaenaas 2 2
L172 M90510065 ChH4MA) 10-+44-- sesans Srssansesseeanns C—type retaining ring 10-+sr=eeo=nxne- 4 4
L173 MB50A0767 Yyl e EEEE R PR NPT Cog pulleys s r=rrerrenrrenranacnns 2 2
L1174 MS05A0454 V) 7 ..................................... Shaftr==rrrrremrrrrsnsrrnasreccsnanas 2 2
L175 MB50A1751 FAAYT O ccererarnrcrenanaiananaaa Tension blogkssssss==emeeeersraracens 2 2
L176 M95011021 -77]971-'}:\:;1; b M5X25--reesensrncnens Bolt MB5X25:ssr=ssssssrsannnnnnnnsons 2 2
L177 MB50A6758 TIGHYhe s Bracketrserermrnsessasssasranasaanss 9 2

21 PLK-E5050/E10050



M SR Z 148
WORK HOLDER MECHANISM

108

109

3) COBH N FABBRETIVACERALEY,
Note : These parts are applied for a machine shipped with a standard clamp.

22



(M5 % i HE
WORK HOLDER MECHANISM

B

Fg. £E #BHEI—F M A& Description Amt. Reg.
no. Mod. Parts no. % g
M 10t MB50A0272 VLTt R CERE P PR FER PR TR Y Feed plate-=+sresrresrermnrsemmanaens 1 *
M 101 MB15A0272 SRR rererrenmemcniecnii e, Feed plate====-r+ressresreeransaancas * 1
M 102 MB50A0105 &2 CEE L CL LT R PR PP EFPETERRRREY Clamp frame=«====rssr=sresnraneanas 1 *
M 102 MB15A0105 b o3 SRR TT T TR R P PR R T EPR TP ERE RN Clamp frame===--=sssresieernracenaas * 1
M 103 M91330004 SW-PW7 FT{FA R MEXBe=cnvrenrnnse Screw M5X8 - =srrrrrrasreraomnaascns 8 8
M 104 MB50A0799  AHIhEargffeseeverrrrrerrrrionnnnnnnan Stiffening plates === +rerssseeenanrern. 2 2
M 105 MB50A0557 F O/ (7, TR PP PP PP PP PRPPERTPPRP Spring---++-- e eresassesentasansanans 1 1
M 106 MB50A3601  FHIMJYH A (L)---crrrevvnenrrrnnneanns Adapter (lgft)- - > exrerrennesananns 1 1
M 107 MB50A0780 AHTRPG = rreenrereinennnn, Clamp holder= ===+ +ssssseearerriaeans, 2 2
M 108 MS45A0497 p (e N 1 N s s TP R T PP R T PR TR Speed controllerss+sr=srrerrarraerans 4 4
M 109 MB50A0308 A% AR R R T PP PP L PR R EEE Y Clamp bracket-+=+«==x=r=rererarennss 1 *
M 109 MB15A0308 A TE Lo Clamp bracket=====«=esressaresrannes * 1
M 110 MB50A1426 Ui IR R L RE TR PR PR P PR TR Support blogk=====rrsrerrrasrceraiaa. 1 1
M 111 M94007017 BITFAVTYD MAX1 20 e envmnrmnronannncnnen Bolt MAX12-+ssrrnenncscsannnnrscacss 20 24
M112 M96008052 BOY R v Square washer==-=-====ssresssesenas 2 2
M113 M94001017 BTITAVTI MAX10-+ == v mveerernarasannns Bolt MAX10: = sccrsesrsnmrunsraanaaes 8 8
M 114 M95002017 EIFAVTYP MEX120 v - rearnrnrenensanans Bolt M5X12:sssrrvsonncancnacnnnnsnes 4 4
M 115 MB50A4601 FHIMYFAY (R)rvrenvevonnvnnranaannnns Adapter (Fight)s =+ s s rrrrrrrrenannnnns 1 1
M 116 M95004017 HIFAYIh MEX1Gr - -eeeee frrerararenens Bolt M5X16--=+snmermesssasrrnsasanss 8 38
M 117 MB50A0595 TIFAGAN F=T Pperrerrannerrnnennnnnnan. Air slide table-===+r==rr=ssesssrsenses 2 2
M118 M96009052 PETLy UL 11 SRR Stiffening washeps == ====seerrrerranee: 2 2
M 119 MB50A5601 Dz pai bl EEETE PR RE PR PETRIT R Feed plate bracket:=«=+===rrssssssnes 2 2
M 120 M94008017 HITAIEIE MAXG v rerearrrrsanrannann, Bolt MAXB+«=rrmessserasssrencnnanes 8 8
M 121 M94006017 HITFAIFID MAX16:+vvvvnnnnnmnnnnnnnas Bokt MAX16----rsrneeseranensrmnnnas 8 8
M 122 ME50A0273 FYIOT e verrrereiecne i Clamp adapter====+ssr=srreeenccaneas 2 2
M123 MAZ20A0650 S a1 ) M P R LR T TRy Knurled Knobg-«+===s==ssssssessssans 1 1
M 124 MB50A0477 ARG s e Stopper===+==r=ssrmrrrraransesanaane i i
M 125 MB50A1454 L I T L T LR TP TP PR T TR Clamp studr---=sesrmsreenmnrassannoes 2 2
M 126 MB50A0352 PG reer e Collar=r==reesssmrsessnnntonanancanns 2 2
M 127 MB50A2426 AHTHE —p e Clamp supporter=+=ss=r=ssesrasransas 2 2
M 128 M95001017 HTTATIE MEX20+ -+ eeonnnnnnannannnnes Bolt M5X20+- -+ ++==rrmessnsersnsrannss 4 4
M 129 M91056020 OYAITF YRR ALY MAXG: < v rrevrvmmnnnens Screw MAXE--=--mrrrmsrmssrrnarsaaes ] 2
M 130 MB50A3426 PHTevereraresmneneeroenraranorasaonns, Supporters-rresressersassiiraiiinaan 2 2
M 131 M95003017 HIFAYh MBXBr = rrrerresnernnannnnns Boit MEXB++rrevrrmrtrerrrmsssananens 8 8

23

PLK~-E5050/E10050



WIPER MECHANISM

N 71 /3—#&i8

118

24



[N1D A/ 3—8#
WIPER MECHANISM

i
Fig %% #Ha—F A Description Amt. Req.
no. Mod. Parts no. - g 2
g 8
N 101 M91054004 SW-PW7'5T4FA %Y MAXB----errerrees Screw MAXB- s« esreseiseniissraaanans 2 2
N 102 M91056004 SW—PW7°374H-;\‘ 29 MAX10-v-ermrenres Screw MAX10-+cresresrressanarannas 4 4
N 103 MES0A0508 BYY YT e eens Cable (stop BZ)--=+srrrrersersrnvanns 1 1
N 104 ME10E3601 L IR LR R R EE R E PP R Bracket:=+tsrsrrrrresacersneannaaess 1 1
N 105 MB60A0915 QYUY v eveernnesnnsnnccrincancnnernns Lock Hing=serererererernrarassnaranns 1 1
N 106 MEO3A0270 YOVt ¥ IAEE R R R T R e PR LR TR R Push button=rerrreemseesscsacnareacs 1 1
N 107 MES50E2519 AN =YL R vvarerarenararincianinnns Solenoid (wiper)-===r==rsrrerreraenans 1 1
N 108 M90317050 PR Bremermmnormnrannedoniininnans, Washer 3:srerrrreesernncrraanineanss 2 2
N 109 M90307053 IWARH IR Bevervnrnearaarininaniinnn Spring washer 3-=-rsserrecsonancoeaas 2 2
N 110 M90875045 Foyb M3eerrrreeerarecresnnanneanaans Nut M3eceesrrrreevannmiirsennnnns 2 2
N 111 MS02A4729 [ U R R R R Spring=r=s=rrersermrmcessaniiiaeanas 1 1
N 112 MSO02E0983 1L e LR LR R T T R PP PP PP Wiper crank 1+« +essrererereenrnrerens 1 1
N 113 M90802003 TEFRY 1/8(48)X4.57rr-=vrennereneen Screw 1/8(44)X4.57 -+ rrerrenroesses 4 4
N 114 MBO01A0436 Y AR G g e Wiper crank 2-+==t=rmsraresrssrranss 1 1
N 115 MS02A1477 AR e et cee e Stoppers =+ ===rressrrasrraanraaiarnan 1 1
N 116 MS10A0982 AN =G v Wiper adapter-====+==+=sressrenraunes 1 1
N 117 MS03A1530 AN = e Wiper shaft-«===r-sseerrerrcernanaans 1 1
N118 M91057020 u‘ij?-’-vy:\:].;*:/' M3X4eerrreorancncenns Screw M3X4essrtrrremacnnsannsanens 1 1
N 119 MA20A0980 AN e ra s sss s Wiper:s=sesrmrermeerennrnaaranaae 1 1
N 901 MES50EQ0270 AU ALY FYZmmvemeennarnnennnnas Switch assy=«-+ssrr=sereseranaieaan. 1 1
N 902 MB60E3339 AN =H3 (T H =9F) e reerrwreareinnanian. Cover assy (with buzzer):==+==+-==- 1 1
25

PLK-E5050/E10050



‘OIL LUBRICATION MECHANISM

[P #5/mHE48

121

120

(104)

119

%ﬂ‘&, _

= S

&

\/

7
-
g

7
S
V

)

NS
/ﬁ» A AN
2 \ AL (X :.w' S
o N\ 7 gl
ey, [\
- =7 y
- —H X 3
/ z
o =— o ¢ [ 0
22 S 9S4 2]

(118)

129

26



[PliG i
OIL LUBRICATION MECHANISM

—wE
Fie ZE #Hai—F M A Description Amt. Reg.
no. Mod.  Parts no. . g B

' g 8
P 101 MF60A0742 JY s tiee it Caprrrrrrrreearrnrmnnnartiniaaaaaas 1 1
P 102 MF10A2740 2 S R T L Feltrrrrerorrmseorusrenncsoarnnnsaans 1
P 103 ME10A1780 R R TR T R T F TR e R R T Holder==+ =ss=rseseerrcnmanracnnasnns 1 1
P 104 M91054004 SW-PW7'FTFTA Y MAXB--orrennnrens Screw MAXB-----rsreerremrnerncmeees 11 11
P 105 MS03A2780 B e et Holder=+=+==trreessnvesrncnssanannnss 1 1
P 106 MS01A1740 2| N S Felterrrrerrrearasssranscsosrnnenaans 1 1
P 107 MF80A0780 3 17 T P P RRRRS Holder: ==+« ==srrmeessmnsresnanresenss 1 1
P 108 MFO0A2780 r % TR TR R T PR PR R EE PR R Holders*====c=ssreceenaccacirsacacnss 1 1
P 109 MSO08A0740 k4 A R R LLLLEE T Feltrerrrreremrersuaseanaonsorananans 1 1
P 110 ME40E 9688 INATEERIZ (AUYI)S) e v rmenmanreennnennn Oil pipe assy {eccentric cam)-+====+** 1 1
P111 ME40E7688  NATEEIZ (979 YAl TL)evvvrrrrnenees Oil pipe assy (drive shaft bushing F)--- 1 1
P112 MAZ20A1780 Y TP PP PR PRI Holder=«+=-=r=trseasmrasmsassnracacnns 1 1
P 113 MS14A1620 FAOYIYYT AB—4N »vrreernnennreenansn, Nylon clip AB=4N:=ss==verseernananss 1 1
P114 MS10A0780 A LI T Holder==+===r=resmsmsanmsmssararrass 1 1
P 115 ME40F 1688 WATEEDZ (9990 Fh)=veoeerrrmenns Oil pipe assy (drive shaft bushing C)--+ 1 1
P 116 ME40E6688 N ATEEII (DY D) reerreemermrrnccennn, Oil pipe assy (needle bar)-=--«+-==--" 1 1
P117 MA20A6688 WAT (FIE)rrvroremrarnarernnennannase Pipes==-rmsrmrrsratsansrcnrannnnnas 3 3
P 118 MN10A0135 AART = et Oil gauge: === ==srrrreerenararaees 3 3
P 119 ME40E4688  NWATEEII (BUL)r-errrresnvenneneccnees Oil pipe assy (circulation):===+=+--==+* 1 1
P 120 ME40F0688 AT ERIE (BUY)eevrearncarnennnnnnnes Oil pipe assy (tank)=s«rrs=reeermrarens 1 1
P 121 ME40E8688 WATEERIE (V990 PY)evnrrreneres Oil pipe assy (drive shaft bushing R)-++ 1 1
P 122 MB60A1780 B rmm e e Holder==+»»sereemeammsorannananaaans 1 i
P 123 ME40E 3688 NATEEIZ (LUEYhY)-ceremeercsnaneenes Oil pipe assy (connecting rod):==+=++-- 1 1
P 124 MF60A5740 D2 S L LLI LT Feltrrrrerrosomrarannarassan rsanaaes 1 1
P 125 MS14A0740 29 1 SRR T PP P PP PP Felterererersaeasrarssrnscassarnnnsen 1 1
P 126 MS01A9796 % R R R TP T R R PP PR PR PR Holders s*eesrrsrereenacamnncsnnnnancss 1 1
P 127 MS14A3780 F o T T T PR PR PR L Holder==-"* teserssssearnasasansan PN | 1
P128 ME40E5688  WNAZ'LEIS (VY JA5N UMY evnnceceenes Oil pipe assy (hook shaft bushing R)-++ - 1 1
P 120 MS01A8796 - A O T L TP I Holder====s=sesrrarersssnarennansanes 1 1
P 130 ME40E1688  NA7EEJT (AT L) --orrremmrrmnnnnines Oil pipe assy (hook left)s«===x+e==x+ 11
P131 ME40E2688  WATLEII (AT Fh)-evrereerremmersneees Oil pipe assy (hook center)-==-+=+*==+ 11
P 132 ME40E0688 ~ WAZ'LESI (BT TH)errevrrnrrerseneene Oil pipe assy (hook right)r=======+":+ 11
P 133 MN60A0620 FAOYSYY7" AB=5N »eereerererranersaan: Nylon clip AB=5Ns«ssrrrerrecerasssns 1 1

27 PLK-E5050/E10050



AciR-ECERSMR |
CABLE COMPONENT & PNEUMATIC CONTROL UNIT

102 114

N F

118

(207)

203

$8ITT—Fa2~T

S NN :

. 28



[QIEE#R - B BRI
CABLE COMPONENT & PNEUMATIC CONTROL UNIT

B=E

Fig Z®E IHHa—F m A Description Amt. Req.
no.  Mod. Parts no. 2 2

g 3
Q 101 M91071004 SW-MW7 FILFA LY MAXG - wrvrrernrnrnnn Screw MAX8: «rsrrrrrnrrrnnnnnanennnns 7 7
Q 102 MB50A3339 PA N = e Circuit board cover: = = rrrrssssannnaas 1 1
Q 103 M91073004 SW-PW7 YL FA LY MAXTB v vvverreessns Screw MAXTB -« «xrrrrrrrrreeeeeaaaan, 4 4
Q 104 MBG60A0366 JUBYF T Y g e Nylon bush === rrerreremeereananaann.. 4 4
Q 105 MB60A2352 JURYF T Y g eee e Nylon bush === rrrreremeeeeananaen.. 4 4
Q 106 K14M71725402 =7 )b (TUa=4") rerrernrarnennnnninnnns Cable (Encoder) -+ rersrrermrarnennnas 1 1
Q 107 M90439037 SW7 IYLFA LY MAXG +vrrererernennnnns Screw MAX8: -« rrrrrrrnerrnntnnanennnns 1 1
Q108 A MB8OOE2CON PAUYIAT PLK=E2-CON---rrrrreeeeeennns Print circuit board: ==+« rerrerrareaeenes 1 1
Q 109 M91056004 SW-PW7 YL FA LY MAXTQwveveeeeernns Screw MAX10 e rerrrrerermrmererenees 2 2
Q110 MB65A0601 PN YN AR Circuit board bracket =« -+ +sseeneeeens 1 1
Q111 MB60A5601 ARGANYYEA G e Connector panel-««+++rrrrerereeeeeeen. 1 1
Q112 MB60A5780 j_|;‘7“u}:/1 94 ............................ Cord bushing (Iarge) .................... 1 1
Q113 MB60A6780 j_|~°7*“}:/1 Y Cord bushing (small)s-erremrmmennennnnns 2 2
Q 114 M97321099 F=7' W RTYE VY E=G) e, Cable (stepping motor)« == -=r===rrreer 1 1
Q115 MES0A1508  7=7'l (RTYE VT E-4IVFayAY)- oo - Cable (stepping motor extension): =+ T
Q 116 M97319099 =T (Za)Yagyua ) e Cable (input signal): - -« «rxrerrereeens 1 1
Q117 M97320099 B (JUIAR ) eeree e Cable (solenoid) === =rrerrarraeanaanns 1 1
Q118 M97318099 =W =R E=GT U D) e Cable (servo motor)« =+« «-xrrrerresses T
Q 201 MB50A0598 TUY NN Solenoid valve mounting plate««=-------" 1 1
Q 202 M91067004 SW-PW7' 7Y FA %Y  MEX10-cxrrrmeernne Screw MEXT10:«wererreeereneneeanna... 3 3
Q 203 MB50E0599 T UV N U =T YERT e Solenoid valve complete:=-««=-x-x==--- 1 1
Q 204 MB50A0599 FTUY A e Solenoid valver = = e rrrrrararararaenn, 3 3
Q 205 M91035089 HADUH et Y TE P 2 2
Q 206 MA20A7571 DL D 3 2t S Quick joint- === errrrnre e 1 1
Q 207 MA20A8571 LA A Ay FYE T v L—type quick joint- ===+« r=srrrereeeaanns 2 2
Q 208 M90511050 IR R G Washer Geeeerrrrnsreenrernneeeennneens, 2 2
Q 209 M95003017 FITATHEIR MEXG v v v rrvnrrrrnnnsseannsanns BOl MEX8 -+ v rererrerrnsearensaannnenn 2 2
Q210 A ME40A0963 TAWALE AL —G e een Filter regulator:--=«««-seerreersseneeen 1 1
Q 211 M91276004 SW-PW7'I3Y{FA R MAX30w-rvvrrrrnrens Screw MAX30 -« rrrrmrmrmrmnrararannns 4 4

29

PLK-E5050/E10050



R F—7 V&R
TABLE & STAND

102

Y104
AN —T 105

' 106
107 {(103) | 544

J
A

ks

30



[RIT—J VBB
TABLE & STAND

=
Fie %= #&3—F & A Description Amt. Req.
no. Mod.  Parts no. g &
g 8
R 101 M91064004 HF5Y MAKG---vrrerrenrsnnrannnnnnnns Screw MAXG:-----rareesssssanennnnns 36 36
R 102 ME50A0595 FeT WHIN =G eeee i Table cover assy=-====r===srerrrrvsss 1 1
R 103 M91054004 SW-PWT YA FA Ry MAXB--rnermureess Sorew MAXB =--resrrerernnncconnneas 52 52
R 104 MB50A1972 Fp A rreerranena it Castor=--++ -=s=seernnsssasnaransons 4 4
R 105 M98004021 OyhITFIFE b MBX20- === rreenereneee Bolt M8X20: - ----rresmeereennnnnreeee 16 16
R 106 M90823050 ENRYN R B Washer 8= rerrerrsnnacrsnntraceens 16 16
R 107 M90803053 RN R Brrerrecrmrncrsanneneninans Spring washer 8+« rrrerererrroraraneee 16 16
R 108 M92002050 Ej]';\-_ij-’jj’* L I CE R L L L LR C TP EE PR R Washer 20 r-esvrerrmmrsensntanasccns 4 4
R 109 M95021045 DWWT‘VFMZO .......................... Nut M20:ssrsrrmssseccsesnnascnncases 4 4
R110 MA35A0166 T RRYTYR e v rrrnnerenrrinieiiaiaiienas AJUSEOP=+ == s nrrressnannarannssanens 4 4
R 201 M91071004 SW—MW7°5?4';‘"\'$“/' MAXB:-csereannnes Screw M4X8:«--===+ easeusasassssans 6 6
"R 202 MB50A0420 VRS TN b2 P f EERREREE sersereniiaas Cover adapter==-r=-=srsr=rreosnrrores 1 1
R 203 MB50E1776 IS T L L T LT Belt cover=++sr = rsresrarrmsesnnsaos 1 1
R 204 M95006021 no,jw?-j-\y:\:ﬂ;’)w M5X30---=-+-- EECEEEETE Bolt M5X30:- -+ -srrrrresenccassnssnne 2 2
R 205 MA35B7601 INFRG T NI 7 V0 PP TR PR P PR Adapter-=- s rerrreecaranienaaias 1- 1
R 206 MB50A6601 e DL 2 TR T R P LR EEE R RE LR Motor adapters=-=+tsrsrserrnrncnenan. 1 1
R 207 M90511050 S E LN L S 1L L LA AL L R E PP PP TR PP Washer 5r-=vrrevsrmresmnsassnsssanas 9 2
R 208 M90504053 AR R Grorvenemmarananiniianaaaaens Spring washer §errsrerisearanses e 2 2
R 209 M91382045 Oy Fob MB-creevneans sesmsaraesnannsn Nut M9=-csrrreraeerannneacesrsansne 2 2
R 210 MF20A0130 F7 b e Oil bottles =+ rrrrerrrrrrannaassasanes 1 1
R 211 MAGOAOQ131 Vo UL UE, v AR ER R E R R E PP CR PR LR Y Oil pan=r-=r=rrrrrrmsensasesracnnenns 1 1

31 PLK-E5050/E10050



ACCESSORIES

RIELE

32



[S1f+/Rdm

ACCESSORIES
B=

Fig Z®E IHHa—F m A Description Amt. Req.
no.  Mod. Parts no. 2 §

g 3
S 101 MS02A0128 IUYN) DPXTTHT8 v rrrerererereneananann, Needle DPX1T#18 +rrerrerrnernesnnnns 4 4
S 102 MA10A0123 TIT“E‘/ ..................................... Bobbin= srrrrrrr i 3 3
$ 103 MS03A0417 LT (APRETY)-vrerrrrreeeeeeeee Tire (for bobbin winder)-« <+« ««xxxx e+ 1 1
S 104 MF01A0565 IR FIAEAY e Speed command disk adjusting plate- - - - 1 1
S 105 MN52A1245 TIURLIN Rorerrrman e Tension spring: =+« rrrrrerererereaeens 1 1
S 106 MF40E0193 AMITEADIAT oo Cotton stand assy +« = +reesrrrennseees 1 1
S107 A ME5S0E0180 ARPUTF rrrrrrere e Thread guide: = +rrsrrrreamrreanaenen 1 1
S 108 MA30A0352 ARGTFE ARG rrerrer e Cotton stand collar==== = =rrsrrerrnerues 1 1
S 109 MB60A1990 7-“_97|:|n}|:°,ﬁ-°,{xl] ......................... Pattern data F/D: vrrreerrranernanennas 1 1
S 110 MS05A1976 D“)hmk*'jl/‘/?‘ Brovrrrerrrraan i Hexagonal wrench Brovrrrrrrrrannaaaan 1 1
S 111 MS05A0976 D“)hmk*'jl/‘/?‘ TR ) Hexagonal wrench 5« ererereeeenens. 1 1
S 112 MS01A1976 D“)hmk*'jl/‘/?‘ R R Hexagonal wrench R 1 1
S 113 MF90A0976 AYATRTILUF 1/87 v e rvverereenenenanns Hexagonal wrench 1/87««««xrrreeeeenn 1 1
S 114 MS02A2976 D“)bmk*'jl/‘/?‘ R R R Hexagonal wrench Brorrrrann i 1 1
S 115 MS02A1976 l:l“}7377|3*’7|/‘/3: A R R PR Hexagonal wrench PR LEEE R 1 1
S 116 MS02A0976 D“}bmk*'?l/‘/?‘ D Hexagonal wrench R R PR 1 1
S 117 MS10A0976 l:l“}7J77|§*’7|/‘/3" IR IR R Hexagonal wrench IR IR R 1 1
S 118 MB02A1608 |;‘§,f,\°_ (UaM) v e Screw driver (small)--«--rrerreeeaeanan. 1 1
S 119 MB02A0608 |;‘5,f,\°_ (Farg)ererrrrrrmrra e Screw driver (middle)- === s erraernnn 1 1
S 120 MFOOA0608 |;‘5,f,\°_ (BA)rmeeree e Screw driver (Iarge) .................... 1 1
S 121 MF10A0149 777&:/ .................................. Oiler with ofl= ==+ rrrrrrennninnniann, 1 1
S 122 M90992002 BT MAXG v rerrerer e, Screw MAX8 v rrrrrrrrarrarsnrsnnsnnss 10 15
S 123 MS02A0479 AINTF 1317 v Spanner 13=17 - rererrreeasaeenniaann 1 1
S 124 MM10A1479 ANTF 1014 rerrereeniiiiiaaa Spanner 10=14-+++crrrreearaeenaienns 1 1
S 125 MS10A1976 AINTF 8=Qrrerr e Spanner 8=0- +r ettt 1 1
S 126 MS10A2976 AINT G=Trrrrrernrnrnnenaiaiian, Spanner 67 rerrrrrriar i 1 1
S 127 MA20A0734 E N = Polyethylene cover: -« = rxrerararare- 1 1
S 128 M91010089 ORI YR v SOCKEt s r st i 1 1
S 129 MA30A0571 DAY F YL e QuicK JOiINt s e rrrer e s 1 1
S 130 MS06A0567 iy 3 By A TR R Air tubE s s rrrrrrr e 1 1
S 131 MB50A0797 I T Lrrrrre e Film sheet - rrrrreorrmrrnrmninninnnns 1
S 132 MB15A0797 iy 27 ) R R R R RPN Film sheet: = rrrrreorrmrrnrrarnnninnnnns *
S 133 M860AOFSW TYRARLYF e Foot SWitGh s rrrerrerrarrarrnernnnnns 1 1
S 901 ME20E0990  YATATAYEATARY (4F4) - rererereresnnsn System F/D (4discs):+=+wrrrrreeeeness 1
S 902 MB50E0691 INYESRYR e Clamp pad sete = +rrrmrrrrraseeeanaeen, 1 *
S 902 MB15E0691 INYERYR e Clamp pad setr = rrrmrrreeasmeeanaeee, *

33

PLK-E5050/E10050



v WA=V ZA Y
OPTION PARTS

101

102 103 104

106 107 108

109 110,111 112,113

=
=
.

6.5
8.5

115 116,117

33 :EshFig.No. i ¥ E % U 2= 2B Eais BF 32 PLK-ES050-LG. 5 UNCPLK-E10050-LGOMEFEICERL TVWET,
Note : The parts marked 3% on Fig Number are used for PLK-E5050-LG and PLK-E10050-LG.

34



(T1AFTavni—y
OPTION PARTS

<~
Fg Z¥ #H&Ha3—F @ A Description Amt. Reg,
no. Mod. Parts no. g 8
T 101 MA35A0‘| 28 E\‘/‘J’\'U PDX1 7#24 ---------------------- Needle DPXI 7#24 -------------------- 1 1
T102 MS03A0101 MR (GAE/AT) G1Ereerrrmermrrenes Needle plate (for light) @ 1.6-++--x-+=- 1 1
T 103 MS03A2101 M4 (TYEIA)) $2.6-0r=er-vnn- seeeeen Needle plate (for heavy) ¢2.6-+--=---: 1
T 104 MS17A0101 NMR(TYEIAT) @3--vrvermrmmreernnns Needle plate (for heavy) ¢3---==x=+-* 1 1
T105 MSO01A1616 FOHIEYT (FYERIAD)-orvrmeerrmmreenns Inner hook clamper (for heavy)-+++---* 1 1
T106 MS17A1120 FHHT (FUE/AY) e ererrrrrrsonannnnnnns Inner hook (for heayy)-===-==r====xses 1 1
T 107 MA45A0700 VUL I Merrresseraanenas Tension plates =« -=sseanrrernanannes 1 1
T 108 MV30A1256  FAAHI (GAE/AP)--reerrrrrrrenencennes Presser foot (for light)--=-=--+=-===2+- 1 1
T 109 MV35A0106 Vb7 & n L EE R R TR P PP PR PR PR R EEEEEE Presser foot==-----rrssrrreaarsoncess 1 1
Ti10 MSO03A0256 FHEPT P3evvvrrerrvnennreneinnnannn. Presser foot p3-+r-+++« e eeararane 1 1
T111 MS03A1256 FAAYT P2evvrerrrennrerenannnneniinns Presser foot (92:+s---sssssannnnanans 1 1
T112 MA35A0256 FHAYT p3evvvvvcenmmmrerenracnannann. Presser foot 93+ srsssesnnnnnnes 1 1
T113 MA35A1256 FAAYT P2evverreneerroenmrannnaannnn, Presser foot 92+ ssrssssssrmrrsnnanes 1 1
T114 MSO4E1210  D74FFITEYF (J3)ncerrvenercrinenenes Thread tension regulator assy+»=+=-+"* 1 1
T115 MF10A1245  IVAANF (F)FUPavAY)-crreerennnnnes Spring (for pretension)==-==x=>«ressess 1 1
T116 MN10A3245  IVAANE (994bFagty%a)--onneeenee- Spring (for thread tension regulator):-- 1 1
T117 MF23C0245 IVAIN % (9{bFaEvdan)---oermeeee Spring (for thread tension regulator)--+ 1 1
T 1 1 8 M803A01 8] 4'57‘/1'4 ------------------------------- Thread, guide ------------------------- 1 ‘l
T 1 19 MS‘OAO‘ 80 4}7‘}"',{ ------------------------------- Thread guide --------- R 1 1

35 PLK-E5050/E10050



%5l

INDEX-T
B&I-E A=Y Fig  #B&a-F A=Y Fig  #&a-F A=Y Fig  #&31-F A=Y Fig
Parts No. Page No. Parts No. Page No. Parts No. Page No. Parts No. Page No.
K14M71725402 »« P29 == Q 106 | M90909003 =+ P11 =« F 115 | M91101017 == P13 =~ G 120 | M93006050 =+ P9 =+ E 133
M800E2CON =+ P29 =+ Q 108 | M90920002 =+ P5 = C 109 [ M91101046 =+ P5 == C 140 | M93202047 =+ P11 = F 131
M8BOAOFSW =+ P33 == S 133 | M90922002 =+ P11 =« F 139 | M91102045 =+ P13 =+ G 155 | M93220035 = P11 = F 130
M90001060 =+ P9 == E 131 | M90939002 =+ P5 == C 110 [ M91104045 =+ P13 =« G 148 | M94001017 == P23 =~ M 113
M90101017 == P13 == G 150 | M90971004 = P21 =« L 135 [ M91108001 =+ P13 =+ G 165 1 w P21 =« | 161
M90204060 =+ P5 =« C 142 1 w P17 =« J 108 | M91109045 =~ P13 = G 160 [ M94001021 == P13 =+ G 122
M90307053 =+ P25 =« N 109 | M90990002 = P7 == D 138 [ M91110002 =+ P3 =+ B 117 | M94002067 = P13 = G 133
M90317050 == P25 =+ N 108 1 w» P13 = G 101 | M91112002 =+ P15 = H 109 [ M94003021 =+ P17 = J 101
M90325065 =+ P11 =« F 128 | M90992002 == P33 =+ S 122 [ M91119002 =+ P7 =+ D 145 | M94003047 == P17 = J 111
M90330065 =+ P7 =+ D 105 1) w P3 »« B 125 | M91127015 == P15 =« H 101 | M94006017 =+ P23 = M 121
M90406064 =+ P7 =+ D 143 | M91004067 = P5 = C 119 [ M91129015 == P13 = G 111 1 e P21 w164
M90421050 =+ P15 =« H 108 | M91005067 = P5 = C 121 [ M91131002 == P11 =« F 146 | M94007017 == P17 = J 144
1 #» P13 = G 123 | M91007045 =+ P13 =~ G 137 [ M91182080 =+ P3 =+ B 119 ) e P21 w167
1 we P7 e D 102 1 « P15 »« H 106 | M91203002 =~ P9 == E 101 ) o P23 e M 111
M90423060 =+ P11 =« F 145 | M91010089 == P33 =+ S 128 | M91214015 =+ P13 = G 117 | M94008017 == P23 =~ M 120
M90424053 =+ P13 »~ G 138 | M91011004 = P5 = C 135 [ M91219015 == P11 = F 147 | M95001017 == P21 = L 120
) = P15 =« H 107 | M91013004 =+ P5 = C 104 [ M91221001 = P9 == E 110 ) w P23 = M 128
M90439037 =+ P29 == Q 107 | M91035089 == P29 =~ Q 205 | M91223001 =+ P9 =« E 104 1 wr P17 = J 135
M90447037 =+ P3 == B 112 | M91050020 = P13 == G 128 | M91224001 =+ P13 =« G 116 | M95001021 = P9 == E 126
M90500085 =+ P9 == E 116 | M91053020 =+ P5 = C 133 | M91276004 =+ P5 =« C 102 | M95001047 == P19 = K 120
M90504053 = P31 =+ R 208 ) w P7 = D 120 1 w P29 »x Q 211 ) o P17 == J 107
1 « P13 »« G 163 | M91054004 ~ P27 = P 104 | M91300004 =+ P3 = B 108 [ M95002017 =~ P19 = K 118
M90504065 = P21 =~ L 154 1 w P25 »« N 101 | M91305010 == P17 == J 148 1 o P23 = M 114
M90510065 == P21 == L 172 1 w P15 »« H 116 | M91330004 == P23 =+ M 103 ) e P17 w J 106
1 wr P17 »« J 136 ) w P5 o+« G 131 | M91382045 = P15 »+ H 112 | M95003001 =+ P7 == D 126
M90511050 == P13 =« G 162 1 w P21 e | 134 1 w P13 »+ G 121 ) = P7 == D 123
1 = P29 =+ Q 208 1 w P3 »« B 102 1 « P31 »« R 209 | M95003017 = P11 =« F 150
1 = P31 »« R 207 1 w» P31 »« R 103 | M91383045 =+ P13 = G 131 ) wx P21 == L 136
1 w P19 »« K 115 | M91055020 = P5 =+ C 112 | M91503001 =+ P9 == E 112 ) w P29 = Q 209
1 w P21 =« | 140 | M91056004 = P13 = G 139 | M91506001 == P11 = F 136 ) w P23 = M 131
M90512050 == P17 = J 143 1 w P29 = Q 109 | M91515022 =+ P11 = F 144 [ M95003021 == P13 = G 144
M90513065 =+ P13 »+ G 113 1 w P25 »« N 102 | M91520002 = P7 == D 112 | M95004017 == P17 = J 103
M90601064 = P5 = C 123 1 = P11 =« F 104 | M91551015 = P11 = F 125 ) o P19« K 117
M90604065 =+ P21 =+ L 157 | M91056020 == P23 =+ M 129 | M91572045 == P11 =+ F 122 1 o P21 == | 131
M90605010 =+ P13 = G 103 | M91057020 == P25 =+ N 118 | M91576045 == P21 =+ L 117 ) wr P23« M 116
M90624053 == P21 =+ L 116 1 w P5 = C 115 1 w P19 =« K 127 | M95004020 = P11 = F 157
M90631050 =+ P11 = F 123 | M91058004 == P19 =« K 110 1 w P13 =+ G 142 1 we P5 s G 152
i) w P21 =+ L 113 1 w P17 =« J 123 | M91602001 =+ P7 = D 118 [ M95004021 =~ P9 == E 107
M90632050 =+ P11 =« F 133 | M91058020 = P11 == F 113 | M91602046 =+ P5 =+ C 124 1 w P13 = G 149
M90802002 =+ P15 =+ H 102 | M91059004 == P17 == J 112 [ M91603003 ++ P11 =« F 121 | M95004023 == P13 = G 125
M90802003 == P25 =+ N 113 i) # P7 = D 103 | M91606001 =+ P11 = F 129 [ M95005017 = P15 =« H 110
i) w P9 =« E 132 | M91064004 == P21 = L 159 1 w P7 =« D 135 | M95006017 == P11 = F 153
M90803053 == P31 =+ R 107 1 # P31 =+ R 101 | M91610046 =+ P5 = C 150 [ M95006020 =~ P7 =+ D 139
M90806002 =+ P3 =+ B 114 1 = P3 = B 128 | M91650020 =+ P9 = E 114 [ M95006021 == P21 =+ L 119
M90815002 =+ P7 =+ D 132 1 w P19 =« K 131 | M91652020 = P13 = G 143 ) w P31 =+ R 204
M90823050 =+ P31 »+ R 106 1 w P17 =« J 131 | M91688015 =+ P11 = F 109 [ M95008017 =+ P21 == L 141
M90830004 ++ P19 = K 122 | M91067004 =+ P29 = Q 202 [ M91689015 =+ P11 = F 107 ) w P19 =+ K 114
M90853002 =+ P9 =+ E 129 | M91071004 == P17 = J 129 [ M91801035 #+ P11 =« F 101 | M95011021 == P17 = J 133
M90859004 =+ P3 =+ B 124 1 w P19 =« K 102 | M91802006 =+ P7 =~ D 134 ) we P21 =+ L 176
M90875045 =+ P25 =+ N 110 1 # P31 =« R 201 | M91802045 =+ P11 = F 102 [ M95015021 = P13 = G 164
M90883080 =+ P3 =+ B 106 1 # P29 = Q 101 ) w P9 =« E 105 | M95021045 == P31 = R 109
M90901002 =+ P5 =+ C 143 | M91073004 = P29 == Q 103 [ M91910080 #+ P3 =+ B 103 | M95049021 == P13 = G 136
M90906003 =+ P3 =+ B 123 1 w P17 =« J 124 | M92002050 =+ P31 = R 108 [ M95053095 =+ P19 »+ K 116
1 w» P13 »« G 108 | M91079004 =+ P3 = B 116 | M93001050 =+ P7 =+ D 106 | M95054095 =+ P21 =+ L 115
M90909003 =+ P3 =+ B 120 | M91082004 =+ P13 == G 152 | M93002052 ++ P21 =« L 121 | M96001001 =+ P19 = K 104

36



%5l

INDEX-2
B&I-E A=Y Fig  #B&a-F A=Y Fig  #&a-F A=Y Fig  #&31-F A=Y Fig
Parts No. Page No. Parts No. Page No. Parts No. Page No. Parts No. Page No.

M96001001 == P21 = L 105 [ MA35A0708 = P13 = G 130 | MB50A0476 =~ P17 =~ J 145 | MB50A3390 =~ P21 == L 109
M96002001 == P19 = K 124 | MA35A0833 =« P7 = D 121 | MB50A0477 =~ P23 =~ M 124 | MB50A3426 =~ P23 =~ M 130

) # P21 » L 110 | MA35A1256 == P35 == T 113 | MB50A0523 =+ P17 = J 140 | MB50A3523 == P21 = L 171
M96004052 = P13 = G 110 [ MA35A1572 = P13 = G 132 | MB50A0557 =~ P23 =~ M 105 | MB50A3601 =+ P23 =~ M 106
M96005017 == P21 =~ L 107 | MA35A1833 = P9 =~ E 117 | MB50A0571 *= P17 = J 117 | MB50A3758 = P21 = L 112
M96006017 == P21 =~ L 114 | MA35A1950 = P13 =~ G 126 | MB50A0595 *~ P23 =~ M 117 | MB50A3920 = P21 = L 169
M96006052 == P17 = J 119 | MA35A2530 = P13 = G 129 [ MB50A0598 =~ P29 = Q 201 | MB50A4390 =+ P21 = L 111
M96007052 == P21 » L 163 | MA35A2572 = P7 = D 141 | MB50A0599 =~ P29 = Q 204 | MB50A4601 = P23 = M 115
M96008052 =~ P23 ~+ M 112 | MA35B7601 = P31 =~ R 205 | MB50A0603 *+ P19 = K 119 | MB50A4758 = P21 = L 158
M96009052 =~ P23 ~+ M 118 | MA35E0450 =~ P9 =~ E 120 [ MB50A0620 =~ P21 = L 133 | MB50A5601 = P23 = M 119
M96015021 == P21 =~ L 122 | MA45A0700 = P35 =~ T 107 | MB50A0743 *= P17 = J 104 | MB50A5758 = P21 = L 108
M96029021 == P19 » K 126 | MA60A0131 = P31 =~ R 211 | MB50A0751 == P19 = K 128 | MB50A6601 = P31 = R 206
M96062021 == P13 ~ G 158 | MA70A2758 ~= P21 = L 165 | MB50A0758 *+ P17 = J 130 | MB50A6758 = P21 = L 177
M97318099 == P29 ~ Q 118 | MBO1A0436 ~ P25 =~ N 114 | MB50A0767 *= P17 = J 138 | MB50B0339 = P17 = J 126

M97319099 == P29 = Q 116 | MB02A0608 ~+ P33 =+ S 119 ) = P21 = | 173 | MB50E0470 = P3 =~ B 126
M97320099 == P29 = Q 117 | MB02A1608 =~ P33 =~ S 118 | MB50A0778 =+ P17 = J 141 | MB50E0599 = P29 =~ Q 203
M97321099 == P29 = Q 114 | MB15A0105 = P23 = M 102 ) = P21 = | 170 | MB50E0691 = P33 = S 902

M98003015 == P9 = E 108 | MB15A0272 = P23 =~ M 101 | MB50A0780 =+ P23 = M 107 | MB50E0776 = P19 = K 109

M98003017 == P17 = J 121 | MB15A0308 ~= P23 =~ M 109 | MB50A0797 =+ P33 =+ S 131 | MB50E1776 = P31 = R 203

122 ) = P3 = B 127 | MB50E3743 = P17 = J 901
M

M98004017 == P17 = J 127 | MB15A0339 == P17 = J
M98004021 == P31 = R 105 | MB15A0413 = P17 = J 115 | MB50A0799 =~ P23 =~ M 104 | MB60A0366 = P29 ~ Q 104
M98018022 =~ P17 = J 118 | MB15A0523 = P17 = J 140 | MB50A0849 =~ P19 = K 125 | MB60A0601 =~ P3 =~ B 118
M98605047 == P17 = J 120 | MB15A0797 = P33 = S 132 [ MB50A0922 =~ P21 =~ L 152 | MB60A0694 =+ P7 == D 111
M99006063 == P11 = F 114 ) = P3 == B 127 | MB50A0971 = P21 = L 153 [ MB60A0740 = P9 == E 102
T = P5 = C 114 | MB15A2920 = P17 = J 102 [ MB50A0972 =~ P21 =~ L 155 | MB60A0915 == P25 =+ N 105
MAO04A1530 = P5 == G 108 | MB15B0339 =+ P17 = J 126 | MB50A1165 = P21 =~ L 123 | MB60A1601 =~ P5 =+ C 118
MA10A0120 =~ P9 =~ E 124 | MB15E0470 ~~ P3 = B 126 | MB50A1226 - P21 =~ L 162 | MB60A1620 ~ P3 =+ B 105
MA10A0123 = P33 = S 102 | MB15E0691 =~ P33 = S 902 | MB50A1339 = P17 =~ J 132 | MB60A1780 =~ P27 = P 122
) = P9 == E 122 | MB35A0230 =+ P7 = D 122 [ MB50A1390 = P19 =~ K 123 | MB60A1990 =~ P33 =+ S 109
MA10B2476 = P13 = G 106 | MB35A0600 =+ P5 =+ C 101 | MB50A1407 =~ P21 =~ L 138 | MB60A2352 = P29 = Q 105
MA16E0210 =+ P5 = C 904 | MB35A0708 = P13 =~ G 153 | MB50A1413 == P17 = J 116 | MB60A5601 =~ P29 =~ Q 111

(o]

MA20A0194 = P5 = G 116 | MB35E0776 =+ P3 = B 109 | MB50A1426 ~ P23 =~ M 110 | MB60A5780 »= P29 = Q 112
MA20A0392 = P13 = G 118 | MB35E0975 =+ P13 = G 134 | MB50A1454 ~ P23 =~ M 125 | MB60A6780 = P29 = Q 113
MA20A0476 = P5 == G 105 | MB50A0105 == P23 =~ M 102 | MB50A1476 =~ P21 =~ L 139 | MB60E0234 =~ P7 =+ D 904
MA20A0584 =+ P5 == G 132 | MB50A0161 =+ P19 = K 132 | MB50A1523 = P19 =~ K 107 | MB60E0682 *+ P7 =+ D 113
MA20A0603 = P15 = H 111 | MB50A0165 == P21 =~ L 103 | MB50A1601 = P17 = J 146 | MB60E1682 =~ P7 =+ D 901
MA20A0650 = P23 =« M 123 | MB50A0196 == P17 = J 128 | MB50A1743 = P17 = J 105 [ MB60E1956 =~ P9 =+ E 901
MA20A0734 = P33 = S 127 | MB50A0226 =+ P19 = K 111 | MB50A1751 = P21 = L 175 | MB60E2750 »+ P5 =+ C 113
MA20A0740 = P9 == E 119 | MB50A0272 =+ P23 =~ M 101 | MB50A1758 =~ P19 =~ K 101 | MB60E3339 == P25 =+ N 902
MA20A0980 =+ P25 =« N 119 | MB50A0308 =+ P23 =~ M 109 | MB50A1767 = P19 =~ K 106 | MB62A0352 =+ P5 =+ C 103

MA20A1780 = P27 = P 112 | MB50A0339 »= P17 = J 122 ) = P21 = L 106 | MB62A0453 =~ P9 =~ E 113
MA20A1910 = P13 = G 114 | MB50A0352 =+ P19 = K 129 | MB50A1922 «~ P21 =~ L 168 | MB62A0454 =~ P13 = G 115
MA20A4454 = P13 = G 127 ) = P23 == M 126 | MB50A1957 = P21 = L 151 [ MB62A0626 = P11 == F 140

MA20A6688 = P27 = P 117 | MB50A0370 =+ P19 = K 121 | MB50A1972 = P31 =~ R 104 | MB62A0777 = P3 =+ B 107
MA20A7571 = P29 = Q 206 | MB50A0390 =+ P19 = K 105 | MB50A2339 = P19 =~ K 130 [ MB65A0601 == P29 = Q 110
MA20A8571 = P29 = Q 207 | MB50A0407 =+ P17 = J 147 | MB50A2390 = P21 =~ L 101 | MEO3A0270 == P25 =+ N 106
MA30A0352 = P33 == S 108 | MB50A0413 =+ P17 = J 115 | MB50A2426 «~ P23 =~ M 127 | ME10A0148 =+ P9 =+ E 118
MA30A0364 = P21 = L 102 | MB50A0419 =+ P17 = J 113 | MB50A2454 ~ P21 =~ L 156 | ME10A0261 == P11 = F 103
MA30A0571 = P33 = S 129 | MB50A0420 =+ P31 = R 202 | MB50A2523 =~ P21 == L 125 | ME10A0572 == P11 = F 105
MA30A0751 = P21 = L 118 | MB50A0421 =~ P21 =~ L 160 | MB50A2743 = P17 = J 114 | ME10A0742 = P3 =+ B 101

) w P17 = J 134 | MB50A0426 = P17 = J 125 [ MB50A2758 *+ P19 = K 112 | ME10A0763 =+ P11 = F 111
MA35A0128 = P35 =+ T 101 | MB50A0454 =+ P19 = K 113 | MB50A2767 =~ P21 == L 124 | ME10A0956 =~ P11 = F 124
MA35A0166 = P31 == R 110 | MB50A0456 =~ P21 =+ L 104 ) = P19 = K 108 | ME10A1252 = P11 = F 142
MA35A0256 *+ P35 == T 112 ) = P19 == K 103 | MB50A2920 =+ P17 = J 102 [ ME10A1780 == P27 = P 103
MA35A0572 = P13 = G 154 ) # P17 = J 137 | MB50A3339 =+ P29 = Q 102 [ ME10A1956 == P11 =~ F 118

37 PLK-E5050/E10050



%5l

INDEX-3
B&I-E A=Y Fig  #B&a-F A=Y Fig  #&a-F A=Y Fig  #&31-F A=Y Fig
Parts No. Page No. Parts No. Page No. Parts No. Page No. Parts No. Page No.

ME10A6910 =+ P11 = F 110 | MFOOE0550 = P5 =+ C 903 | MN55A0975 *+ P13 =+ G 119 | MS03A1101 = P13 = G 104

ME10A7910 =+ P11 = F 112 [ MFO1A0181 =+ P7 =+ D 133 | MN60A0620 =+ P3 =+ B 104 | MS03A1256 =+ P35 == T 111

ME10B0339 =+ P3 = B 122 [ MFO1A0259 = P7 == D 107 1 w P27 =« P 133 | MS03A1530 = P25 = N 117

ME10E0452 = P9 = E 902 | MFO1A0476 =+ P7 =+ D 110 | MN60A0750 =+ P15 = H 113 [ MS03A1572 = P11 =« F 134

ME10E1830 = P3 = B 113 | MFO1A0565 =+ P33 =« S 104 | MN70A1780 =+ P11 = F 116 | MS03A2101 =+ P35 =+ T 103

ME10E3601 = P25 =« N 104 | MFO1A1476 =+ P7 =« D 108 | MN72A0975 =+ P13 = G 124 | MS03A2780 =+ P27 =+ P 105

ME20A0406 =+ P7 = D 101 | MF10A0149 = P33 =« S 121 | MN72A1694 =+ P7 =+ D 109 | MS03A6154 = P11 = F 106

ME20E0990 =+ P33 =+ S 901 | MF10A0181 =+ P5 =« C 151 | MSO1A0121 =~ P9 = E 128 [ MS03B0838 =+ P13 = G 109

ME25A0416 =+ P7 = D 146 | MF10A0187 = P5 =+ C 146 | MS01A0160 *+ P3 =+ B 110 | MS03E0662 = P7 = D 136

ME25A0434 « P11 = F 155 | MF10A0267 = P11 =« F 137 | MS01A0192 =+ P13 = G 112 [ MS04E1210 =~ P35 = T 114

ME25A0454 =+ P7 = D 142 | MF10A0325 = P7 == D 137 | MS01A0329 *+ P9 =« E 130 | MS05A0454 = P17 = J 139

ME25A0477 = P11 =« F 149 | MF10A0553 = P5 =+ C 145 | MS01A0348 =+ P13 =+ G 145 ) e P21 e | 174

ME25A0530 =+ P5 = C 111 | MF10A0555 = P5 == C 127 | MS01A0350 *+ P7 =+ D 125 | MS05A0456 = P21 = L 166

ME25A0551 =+ P5 = C 106 | MF10A0709 =+ P5 =+ C 144 | MS01A0361 =+ P3 == B 121 | MS05A0976 *+ P33 = S 111

ME25A0571 =+ P11 = F 152 | MF10A1245 = P35 =« T 115 | MS01A0383 *+ P7 =« D 905 | MS05A1976 = P33 = S 110

ME25A0601 =+ P11 = F 151 | MF10A1555 = P5 == C 138 | MS01A0508 *+ P9 =+ E 106 | MS06A0567 = P33 =~ S 130

ME25A0682 =+ P7 =+ D 144 | MF10A2740 = P27 =« P 102 | MS01A0572 =+ P9 = E 134 [ MS07A0228 =+ P15 = H 105

ME25A0950 =+ P5 == C 107 | MF20A0130 = P31 =« R 210 | MSO1A0611 =+ P9 =« E 125 | MS08A0454 = P13 = G 157

ME25A1454 « P11 =~ F 156 | MF21D0181 = P7 =+ D 130 | MS01A0660 =+ P7 = D 128 [ MS08A0616 =+ P9 = E 123

ME25A1833 = P7 =+ D 140 | MF23C0245 =~ P35 =« T 117 | MS01A0663 =+ P7 = D 127 [ MS08A0740 =~ P27 = P 109

ME25E0190 = P5 = C 901 | MF36A0245 = P5 =+ C 139 | MS01A0761 = P9 = E 115 [ MS09A0950 =+ P9 == E 127

ME25E0331 =+ P7 =+ D 906 | MF36A0750 = P15 =« H 103 | MS01A0833 =~ P9 =+ E 103 | MS10A0180 == P35 =« T 119

ME40A0571 = P11 == F 154 | MF36A1180 = P5 =+ C 134 | MS01A0891 =+ P9 = E 109 [ MS10A0232 =+ P7 = D 903

ME40A0738 = P11 =+ F 148 | MF40EQ0193 == P33 =+ S 106 | MS01A1392 =+ P13 = G 161 [ MS10A0780 =~ P27 =~ P 114

ME40A0963 =+ P29 = Q 210 | MF60A0700 = P11 == F 126 | MS01A1476 =~ P13 =+ G 105 | MS10A0976 = P33 = S 117

ME40E0688 ++ P27 =+ P 132 | MF60A0742 =+ P27 =« P 101 | MS01A1572 = P13 » G 146 | MS10A0982 == P25 «+ N 116

ME40EQ746 = P15 = H 115 | MF60A2740 = P7 =+ D 124 | MS01A1616 =+ P35 = T 105 [ MS10A1740 = P7 == D 115

ME40E1688 =+ P27 =+ P 130 | MF60A5740 =+ P27 =« P 124 | MS01A1740 = P27 »~ P 106 | MS10A1976 = P33 =+ S 125

ME40E2688 ++ P27 =+ P 131 | MF70A0350 =+ P11 =« F 143 | MS01A1976 = P33 »+ S 112 | MS10A2976 =~ P33 «+ S 126

ME40E3688 *+ P27 =+ P 123 | MF70A0352 =+ P7 =« D 117 | MS01A2392 = P13 » G 159 | MS14A0350 =+ P5 = C 120

ME40E4688 =+ P27 =+ P 119 | MF70A1180 =+ P5 =« C 153 | MS01A3352 = P13 »+ G 901 | MS14A0553 =+ P5 =+ C 128

ME40E5688 ++ P27 =+ P 128 | MF80A0780 =+ P27 =« P 107 | MS01A8796 =+ P27 »+ P 129 | MS14A0572 =+ P5 == C 122

ME40E6688 ++ P27 =+ P 116 | MF90A0361 =+ P15 »« H 104 | MS01A9796 = P27 »~ P 126 | MS14A0682 =+ P7 = D 119

ME40E7688 = P27 = P 111 | MF90A0553 ++ P5 =+ C 137 | MSO1E0351 =+ P13 = G 147 | MS14A0740 =~ P27 = P 125

ME40E8688 ~+ P27 = P 121 | MF90A0976 ++ P33 =« S 113 | MS01E0430 =+ P13 = G 135 | MS14A0838 =~ P13 = G 107

ME40E9688 ~ P27 = P 110 | MG30A0664 = P7 =+ D 129 | MSO1E0580 =+ P7 = D 902 [ MS14A1180 = P5 == C 129

ME40F0688 = P27 = P 120 | MG30A0740 ++ P11 =« F 117 | MSO1E0975 =+ P13 = G 151 | MS14A1620 = P27 = P 113

ME40F1688 = P27 = P 115 | MG30A0760 =+ P11 =« F 901 | MS02A0128 =+ P7 = D 131 [ MS14A3601 = P13 = G 140

ME50A0273 =+ P23 = M 122 | MG30A0833 =~ P11 = F 120 1 # P33 =+ S 101 | MS14A3603 = P13 = G 156

ME50A0484 =+ P17 = J 109 | MG30B0226 =+ P11 =+ F 108 | MS02A0463 *+ P11 =+ F 902 | MS14A3780 = P27 = P 127

ME50A0508 =+ P25 = N 103 | MG30B0740 = P11 =« F 127 | MS02A0479 *~ P33 =+ S 123 | MS14E0180 =+ P5 = C 902

ME50A0595 =+ P31 = R 102 | MG43A0181 = P5 == C 141 | MS02A0976 *+ P33 =+ S 116 | MS17A0101 = P35 = T 104

ME50A0601 =+ P17 = J 110 [ MG50A0740 = P7 == D 114 | MS02A1477 =+ P25 = N 115 | MS17A0125 = P9 == E 121

ME50A0957 =+ P17 == J 142 | MG75A0265 = P11 =« F 135 | MS02A1976 *+ P33 =+ S 115 | MS17A1120 = P35 = T 106

ME50A1484 =+ P21 = L 137 | MG75A1476 = P5 = C 130 | MS02A2976 ++ P33 =+ S 114 | MS18A0470 = P13 = G 102

ME50A1508 =+ P29 = Q 115 | MM10A1479 = P33 =+ S 124 | MS02A4729 ++ P25 =+ N 111 | MS45A0497 = P23 = M 108

ME50A1601 =+ P21 = L 132 | MM11A0245 =~ P5 = C 126 | MS02E0460 *+ P11 =« F 119 | MT60A0802 =+ P5 =+ C 149

ME50E0180 =+ P33 =+ S 107 | MM11A0352 ++ P9 =+ E 111 | MS02E0983 = P25 = N 112 [ MV30A0256 *+ P11 =« F 141

ME50E0270 =+ P25 =+ N 901 [ MM11A0556 = P5 =+ C 147 | MS03A0101 =+ P35 = T 102 | MV30A1256 = P35 »+ T 108

ME50E0519 = P13 = G 141 | MM11A0702 =+ P5 =+ C 125 | MS03A0181 =+ P35 = T 118 [ MV35A0106 =+ P35 »+ T 109

ME50E1519 = P15 = H 114 | MN10A0135 ++ P27 =« P 118 | MS03A0256 =+ P35 = T 110 [ MV88A0740 = P7 ++ D 116

ME50E2519 = P25 =« N 107 | MN10A1456 ++ P7 =« D 104 | MS03A0262 = P11 = F 138

MFO0AO0181 =+ P5 == C 136 | MN10A3245 ++ P35 =+« T 116 | MS03A0417 »~ P5 =+ C 117

MFO0A0608 =+ P33 =+ S 120 [ MN52A1245 = P33 =+ S 105 1 w P33 »+ S 103

MF00A2780 =+ P27 = P 108 i) w P5 =« G 148 | MS03A0703 = P11 = F 132

38



—— MEMO

PLK-E5050/E10050



—— MEMO

PLK-E5050/E10050



R S

AMITSUBISHI ELECTRIC CORPORATION

S OFRIME. 2007 04 ARFATT. Hd. AU LICHBEERT 5 EAHY ETOTOTRESL, 2007 4 04 A 1ERK



	CONTENTS(目次)
	[A]CONSTRUCTION(全体構成)
	[B]ARM BED & IT'S ACCESSORIES1(本体関係1)
	[C]ARM BED & IT'S ACCESSORIES2(本体関係2)
	[D]SEWING MECHANISM1(縫い機構1)
	[E]SEWING MECHANISM2(縫い機構2)
	[F]PRESSER BAR LIFTING MECHANISM(中押え機構)
	[G]THREAD TRIMMING MECHANISM(糸切り機構)
	[H]TENSION RELEASE MECHANISM(糸緩め機構)
	[J]X-Y TABLE MECHANISM1(X-Yテーブル機構1)
	[K]X-Y TABLE MECHANISM2(X-Yテーブル機構2)
	[L]X-Y TABLE MECHANISM3(X-Yテーブル機構3)
	[M]WORK HOLDER MECHANISM(外押え機構)
	[N]WIPER MECHANISM(ワイパー機構)
	[P]OIL LUBRICATION MECHANISM(給油機構)
	[Q]CABLE COMPONENT & PNEUMATIC CONTROL UNIT(配線・配管関係)
	[R]TABLE & STAND(テーブル関係)
	[S]ACCESSORIES(付属品)
	[T]OPTION PARTS(オプションパーツ)
	INDEX(索引)


<<
  /ASCII85EncodePages false
  /AllowTransparency false
  /AutoPositionEPSFiles true
  /AutoRotatePages /None
  /Binding /Left
  /CalGrayProfile (Dot Gain 20%)
  /CalRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CalCMYKProfile (U.S. Web Coated \050SWOP\051 v2)
  /sRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CannotEmbedFontPolicy /Error
  /CompatibilityLevel 1.4
  /CompressObjects /Tags
  /CompressPages true
  /ConvertImagesToIndexed true
  /PassThroughJPEGImages true
  /CreateJDFFile false
  /CreateJobTicket false
  /DefaultRenderingIntent /Default
  /DetectBlends true
  /ColorConversionStrategy /LeaveColorUnchanged
  /DoThumbnails false
  /EmbedAllFonts true
  /EmbedJobOptions true
  /DSCReportingLevel 0
  /SyntheticBoldness 1.00
  /EmitDSCWarnings false
  /EndPage -1
  /ImageMemory 1048576
  /LockDistillerParams false
  /MaxSubsetPct 100
  /Optimize true
  /OPM 1
  /ParseDSCComments true
  /ParseDSCCommentsForDocInfo true
  /PreserveCopyPage true
  /PreserveEPSInfo true
  /PreserveHalftoneInfo false
  /PreserveOPIComments false
  /PreserveOverprintSettings true
  /StartPage 1
  /SubsetFonts true
  /TransferFunctionInfo /Apply
  /UCRandBGInfo /Preserve
  /UsePrologue false
  /ColorSettingsFile ()
  /AlwaysEmbed [ true
  ]
  /NeverEmbed [ true
  ]
  /AntiAliasColorImages false
  /DownsampleColorImages true
  /ColorImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /ColorImageResolution 300
  /ColorImageDepth -1
  /ColorImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeColorImages true
  /ColorImageFilter /DCTEncode
  /AutoFilterColorImages true
  /ColorImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /ColorACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /ColorImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /AntiAliasGrayImages false
  /DownsampleGrayImages true
  /GrayImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /GrayImageResolution 300
  /GrayImageDepth -1
  /GrayImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeGrayImages true
  /GrayImageFilter /DCTEncode
  /AutoFilterGrayImages true
  /GrayImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /GrayACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /GrayImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /AntiAliasMonoImages false
  /DownsampleMonoImages true
  /MonoImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /MonoImageResolution 1200
  /MonoImageDepth -1
  /MonoImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeMonoImages true
  /MonoImageFilter /CCITTFaxEncode
  /MonoImageDict <<
    /K -1
  >>
  /AllowPSXObjects false
  /PDFX1aCheck false
  /PDFX3Check false
  /PDFXCompliantPDFOnly false
  /PDFXNoTrimBoxError true
  /PDFXTrimBoxToMediaBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXSetBleedBoxToMediaBox true
  /PDFXBleedBoxToTrimBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXOutputIntentProfile ()
  /PDFXOutputCondition ()
  /PDFXRegistryName (http://www.color.org)
  /PDFXTrapped /Unknown

  /Description <<
    /ENU (Use these settings to create PDF documents with higher image resolution for high quality pre-press printing. The PDF documents can be opened with Acrobat and Reader 5.0 and later. These settings require font embedding.)
    /JPN <FEFF3053306e8a2d5b9a306f30019ad889e350cf5ea6753b50cf3092542b308030d730ea30d730ec30b9537052377528306e00200050004400460020658766f830924f5c62103059308b3068304d306b4f7f75283057307e305930023053306e8a2d5b9a30674f5c62103057305f00200050004400460020658766f8306f0020004100630072006f0062006100740020304a30883073002000520065006100640065007200200035002e003000204ee5964d30678868793a3067304d307e305930023053306e8a2d5b9a306b306f30d530a930f330c8306e57cb30818fbc307f304c5fc59808306730593002>
    /FRA <>
    /DEU <>
    /PTB <>
    /DAN <>
    /NLD <>
    /ESP <>
    /SUO <>
    /ITA <>
    /NOR <>
    /SVE <>
    /KOR <>
    /CHS <FEFF4f7f75288fd94e9b8bbe7f6e521b5efa76840020005000440046002065876863ff0c5c065305542b66f49ad8768456fe50cf52068fa87387ff0c4ee575284e8e9ad88d2891cf76845370524d6253537030028be5002000500044004600206587686353ef4ee54f7f752800200020004100630072006f00620061007400204e0e002000520065006100640065007200200035002e00300020548c66f49ad87248672c62535f0030028fd94e9b8bbe7f6e89816c425d4c51655b574f533002>
    /CHT <FEFF4f7f752890194e9b8a2d5b9a5efa7acb76840020005000440046002065874ef65305542b8f039ad876845f7150cf89e367905ea6ff0c9069752865bc9ad854c18cea76845370524d521753703002005000440046002065874ef653ef4ee54f7f75280020004100630072006f0062006100740020548c002000520065006100640065007200200035002e0030002053ca66f465b07248672c4f86958b555f300290194e9b8a2d5b9a89816c425d4c51655b57578b3002>
  >>
>> setdistillerparams
<<
  /HWResolution [2400 2400]
  /PageSize [612.000 792.000]
>> setpagedevice


